
2-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine 
(Automatic Lubrication) 
=*~+*~i~-a-m "J ~ ~ ~ ( EIID*fi5fb) 

LU-1560N 
2-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic 
Thread Trimmer (Automatic Lubrication) 
=*~+*~*'~-a-m "J 13 ih*tJJ "J ~ ~ ~ (1311l*fi5m) 

LU-1560N-7 
PARTS LIST 

29359205 
No.1340-03 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,referto "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty'' column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;\- 'Y IJ A t-- C::'fU.If.l ~;: llf.R!., -c 
1. " !±&" m.J0)8a-!5-maJJ 

1) "*" Ef.l ........... il"tr@J(})/~--:;7 ':)-? ~;::Jt~ L., -c~@J~J!~ :h.t.::W~ i.t~'* L., £9. 

~IA8~"••••u~~· ~•~L.,-c<~~~. 

2) "01" ............... .....:.-.Yr(})" J±&" (})maJJ t.t•~ 1.., -c < tt~ ~,,. 
2. ~ii;tMO)~!:FI;t;, flillf&t.t~l..,, 0.1, 2.5~(})f&~l;t, :&~ (!l!t'U- ~Jv) ~~l..,£9. 

3. ~ii100(}) ( ) l;t;, *ll.'l:lll~H~JilGL.,-c\.'7.l-:f$~C'S7.l;:tt,t~'*L.,£9. 

4. 17~ ~.....:.-V'(})----- ~~;~;. mmlilGC's~;: t~~'*l..,£9. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ {Jz 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

llJi$·~~~"* 

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ....................... 3 

l:flli·""fiWI!·~WOO-f* 

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ................................................... 5 

*f~fm!lJOO-f* 

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 7 

:fl!l .:ZJ±Wlilil . l:J! 1) 00-f* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 9 

}!1)00-f* 

6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ........................................... 11 

~fill . ""fifii!J 00{,% 

7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1560N -7) ................................... 13 

*-Ill 1) Mf* (LU-1560N-7Jfl) 

8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU -1560N -7) ................................... 15 

§ i!!fJ;\ 'Y -!7 Mf* (LU -1560N -7 Jfl) 

9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 16 

*~-T~-f* 

10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LU -1560N -7) ................................... 17 

*~.Qtlb00{* (LU-1560N-7Jfl) 

11. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ........................................................... 18 

~1:~7'~-f* 

12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. 19 

l"*~~~iWMt% 

13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU -1560N -7) ......... 20 

§il!fJ:fl!l.:Z __ U:f~llllM{,% (LU-1560N-7Jfl) 

14. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU -1560N -7) ..................................... 21 

::c.y-~f~Mf* (LU-1560N-7Jfl) 

15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 23 

*fr~Mf* 

16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 25 

*li-c~t~~f* 

17. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS ............. 27 

.7t7V3Y@~C=m~~~~~) 00-f* 

18.AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ................................... 29 

§i!!fJ;\•y-!JOO-f* (.7t7V3 Y@~) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ........ 31 

EIJJJ:flllltl:lf~il~f* (;t7"Y 3 Y~db) 

20. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .......................................... 33 

x.;J;J-·.7J;"\- · n!!)tltMf* 

21. DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ..................................... 34 

D L~~Mf* (7.f/y 3 Ylm~) 

22. SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ............................... 35 

~I) IE~J!M{,* (7t7"y 3 Ylmdb) 

23.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................... 36 

f;-J~~Mf* 

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ................................................. 37 

3t~if-y-Ji~ 

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 39 

~J!tlf¥i~.A~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 41 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. :RAME & MISCELLAN 
SIJi$ . ~~~{f EOUS COVER COM m PONENTS 

2 
~ 

3 7---<i 

I 
' 

72 

~ ~ 

-1-

4 

I 

I 

I 

)~ 
A) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- !lQ __ tiO}'E ____ ~~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12. 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 

400-16798 
SS-4111215-SP 
400-19114 
213-31301 
SS-4110815-SP 
213-55904 
SS-762I040-SP 

OI 2I3-3I756 
OI TA-I450404-RO 
02 D2I12-555-B00 
ol 213-31202 
01 2I3-31806 
OI 213-32002 
01 SS-4110815-SP 

TA-1250504-RO 
oi 213-32309 
01 SS-4110815-SP 

213-31608 
SS-7150910-TP 
213-55805 
ss-5090610-SP 
Bll29-051-000 
SS-2090710-TP 
214-08554 
214-08505 
179-12106 
Bl132-521-000 
SD-038055I-SL 
SS-2090710-TP 

02 226-51202 
SS-2090710-TP 
B3I38-512-000 
SS-7090520-TP 
Bllll-563-000 
SS-4110515-SP 

05 213-66406 
SS-2110920-TP 
SS-6090630-SP 
CM-3002001-BI 

03 213-65606 
04 213-48909 
03 213-65002 

226-50055 
BI104-051-000 
TA-1050504-RO 
tA-o55o604-RO 

*02 229-51552 
TA-0750704-RO 
CM-3002000-01 * 229-01805 
213-32200 

01 228-77609 
01 SS-4110815-SP 
02 213-31905 
02 213-32101 
02 SS-4110815-SP 

226-19100 
102-01200 

02 TA-0550604-RO 
02 SS-6111140-SP 
02 WT-0530002-KS 

226-02601 
213-61407 
TA-1050504-RO 

02 HX-0012300-0A 
oz ss-4I1o815-sr 
01 232-08556 
01 232-08507 
01 232-08606 
01 SS-6111140-SP 
o2 ss-411o8Is-sr 

SS-6151210-SP 
SS-4110815-SP 

02 EA-9500B01-00 
01 TA-0620504-RO 

ss-415o915-sP 

NOTE O.U!l) 

FACE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT 
TOP COVER B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
ARM THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 
WINDOW PLATE A ASM. 
RUBBER PLUG D=14. 5 L=4 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
SETSCREW 
WINDOW PLATE B 
WINDOW PLATE PACKING B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
RUBBER PLUG 
SIDE COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
BALANCE COVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7. 2 
THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 3. 80 H= 5. 5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 
AUXILIARY COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-7 .2 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 
BED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
NEEDLE PLATE 3/ 8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SAFETY LABEL 12 
BED SLIDE(LEFT) A 
WIDOW PLATE D 
BED SLIDE(RIGHT) A 
BED SLIDE ASM. 
THROAT PLATE PIN 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 
RUBBER PLUG 
ATTENTION SEAL 
GROUND MARK 
OIL SHIELD (LEFT) 
DUST COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
WINDOW PLATE C 
WINDOW PLATE PACKING C 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 
CAP 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
TOOTHED WASHER D 5. 3 
BED SCREW STUD 
BED SUPPORT PLATE 
RUBBER PLUG 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L 8 
AUXILIARY COVERASM. 
AUXILIARY COVER 
SLIDING PLATE SUPPORT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
SCREW 11/64-40 L 8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
CABLE BAND 
CAP 
SCREW 15/64-28 L 9 

01 .... FOR LU-1560N 
02 .... FOR LU-1560N-7 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
04 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 
05 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

-2-

'J.YH!l~ 
t"· t:~· 11/64-40 L=l2 
'\':.\)J.;);}'!f~3 
~:'17" 111'"- B 
t"" *~· II/64-40 L=8 
7 A1~7Yf1 
1~t7*'" 3/16-32 L=9.5 
1V 1'JA(!l~) 
~;ki:Y D=14.5 L=4 
J-V ~)t:bt!f" A 
~#)'" 
"1V1''J B 
1V1''J:'f/\"'\'Y B 
t"• *'" 11/64-40 L=8 
~)ttY 
Y?).y'jj}\"-
t"" :w 11/64-40 L=8 
7Yt"Y:b/\"-
1kt7*'" 15/64-28 L=9 
1'r7Yt1' 
~7A~7· 9/64-40 L-6 
1'~7Yt1' !):r 
1kt7*'" 9/64-40 L=7.2 
1'r7Y71'(?:,) 
MYt11'J 
1191Fif<t:t1''J 
1191~ t<f:t1'J }\" * 
~·y*'" D=3.8 H=5.5 
Ykt7*'" 9/64-40 1=7.2 
1W 371/\' -C1'H9~lr) 
"1kt7~7· 9/64-40 L-7.2 
1H9/\" * Tlt1 ;'3-1:1/\" Y 
1kt7*'" 9/64-40 L=4.5 
A"" 91'~ /\" :t-
t"' .jl)'" 11/64-40 L=5 
1191'J 3/8 
1kt7*'" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t7*'" 9/64-40 L=6 
7!.-t" Y7". M 2 
{~'\'9A"" 91''J(t'J"9)A 
,~.1'~ D 
1~'\'9A""91''J(~Jr· )A 
A""9{'J(1I)?:,(1~'\'9,Jr) 
!19{'J ~)It' y 
~)ttY 
Pb 
7-:lJ-V (?:,) 
~)ttY 
~t"1:b"f:.91,-k(l6) 
?" 7YV 1-? 
~*· i)/\" :~ c t'J" n 
~· A~:b/\'-
t""*'" 11/64-40 L=8 
"1}" 1'J c 
"1~"{7/\'1'\'Y C 
f"·~7· 11/64-40 L=8 
3!)~"g}"?7tlrt:'f7' (1~'\'9t') 
3-~· _,. 'Jlt '\'t17" 
~:>ttY 
t7*'" 11/64-40 L=ll 
II'W ti" .. b-5.3 
.. -,~·,;<:.!) 
~· 1}" <ft:t{'J 
~)ttY 
1-7" M917' 
f"· ~7· 11/64-40 L 8 
j;)'' 3]1!1" -1'< 
Ji;}' 371/\"-

;w 91~t<J:r 
t71t' 11/64-40 L=11 
f"·~,. 11/64-40 L 8 
t71'" 15/64-28 L=l2 
t""*'' 11/64-40 L=8 
Y?t.W Yr" 
~)ttY 

f"' =i-Y' 15/64-28 L 9 

LU-1560NJtj 
LU-1560N-7Jtj 
~!Rllll.l'b 
;l-7" '3Yllil.l'b 
3'i:W!lf-Vllll.l'b 

I 
2 
I 
I 
6 
1 
2 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
I 
5 
2 

1 
I 
2 
I 

(1) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 

1 
I 
2 
1 
I 
I 
2 

2 
1 
2 
I 
I 

6 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
I 
1 
2 
2 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
1 
2 
I 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS 

l:iMJ·l'"fll!·xWOO-f* 

12 ---1 

. A _L '1'~hr i 
w~' 7 ~14 r I 

4 k'ir 13 14 j 
/ 5 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 1 9 
/ ~,;-l, 

/ \2120\ 
/ 

\ 

( 

46 ~-
47 ,-- X 75 

48 I • " 
I I 

22·6o L52 
C) __ l ___ _j 

72 ;l 
~ 51 

49 '50 

-3-

28 

§---30 

30 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~· _NQ __ ~O}'E ____ ~~ ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T _ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ ;!. _ _ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

213-32705 
213-33000 
Bl905-520-000 
Bl906-051-000 
B1907-057-000 
SS 8150822-TP 
213-39106 
CQ-3030000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
Bl210-051-000 
CQ-5050000-00 
213-32507 
SS-8150822-TP 
SM-8080812-TP 

01 213-39502 
01 SS-8660810-TP 

213-33109 
CQ-2020000-00 
213-36557 
213-36508 
SS-8660810-'I'P 

01 213-33703 
226-04904 
SS-6661110-SP 
226-04300 
B1203-512-000 
214-02300 
SM-8060602-TP 

02 SS-4110815-SP 
SS-8150822-TP 
213-87501 
Bl214-019-000 
213-87709 
213-87600 
B1308-055-000 
B13o9-055-000 
B1310-055-000 
213-87808 
B1314-055-000 
SS-8660610-TP 
SD-0640322-TP 
SD-0640322-TP 
SS-8111010-TP 

01 B1312-563-000-A 
02 213-33802 

RE-0500000-KU 
Bl639-051-000 
B1313-055-000 

01 SS-8150710-TP 
02 SS-8660530-TP 

400-16146 
400-16145 
SS-8661030-SP 
SB-1200002-00 
SS-7120760-SP 
213 53008 
SS-7110710-SP 

01 213-33406 
01 SS-8151550-SP 
02 213-33901 
01 213-34008 

214-27059 
214-27000 
SS-8150822-TP 
M4007-110-0AA 
M4oo7-1IO-OAB 
WP-0450801-SD 
SS-6111210-SP 
213-87907 

*02 400-24855 
02 106-04809 
02 HX-0012300-0A 

SS-8150710-TP 
TA-0750704-RO 
400-16148 

NOTE OUiD 

UPPER SHAFT 
UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 
THRUST PIN 
SCREW 15764-28 L-8 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN 
OIL WICK 
COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW M8X8 
UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) 
SCREW l/4-40 L-8 
UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 
OIL WICK 
ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. 
ECCENTRIC CAM A 
SCREW 1/4-40 t-8 
SAFETY CLUTCH DISC 
UPPER SPROCKET 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=11 
TIMING BELT 
BUSHING, REAR 
UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK 
SCREW M6X6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
LOWER SPROCKET 
SPROCKET RING 
SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING 
SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK 
SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 
COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 
SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 
SAFETY BASE 
SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
HINGE SCREW D 6.35 H 3.2 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 3. 2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 
SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 
E-RING 
SPRING 
SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
THRUST CoLLAR B ASM 
THRUST COLLAR B 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 
BEARING 20X42 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 
HORIZONTAL FEED CAM CoVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
BALANCER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
SAFETY CLUTCH DISC 
FLYWHEEL 
FLYWHEEL ASM. 
FLYWHEEL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 
MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) 
CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASM. 
SCREW 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
RUBBER PLUG 
THRUST COLLAR B WASHER 

01. ... FOR LU-1560N 
02 .... FOR LU-1560N-7 

-4-

?TJY'J 
r;r;y 'J'i':t;!.:$lJ!, 
7'lt' y 
7Yt' Y tt:rY 'J 
7Yt· Y x.:;-n • ~· " 
F3!~Y 15/64-28 L=8 
li9;Ji' TJ'J7'J'JO,}' 
J.~Y 
J.~Y 

/19;];'- 'J7'J'Jt' y 
:t;Y 
'971M(A)(36MM) 
};!.~~· 15/64-28 L=8 
};!.~}' M8 1=8 
T;:tt'J9:fl.l.(3.5) 
F#Y l/4-40 L-8 
?TJY'JtiJ;!.'J.J!, 
J.">;Y 
:A1~1t'J9~Yj'J»AA('J~) 
7.1 ~1t'Jl)WjY»AA 
F#Y l/4-40 L=8 
7Yt' Y'/T;f:tY/1. Y 
T;:t7.7'0!r,} 
tn,· 1/4-4o L=11 
'J.1~'J'J' ~· J!,} 
i)r;y IJ i)}o~· 79'l'J' 
T;:tj' 'J~· 71JY'J' iJIJ 
};!.*Y M6 L=6 
t~·~,. 11/64-40 L=8 
};!.~j· 15/64-28 L=8 
"J9.7.T o!h:rF 
7.7' OIJ'} l)'J'J' 
7'Jt''J'JT)fll' ~ 
YYt'YY?n;J. 
Y'Jt' Y'l-f :\-' 'Y'J ';!. 
7Yt' 'JY-f ¥· t?J';!. /1' ~ 
7Yt' 'J'l-f }3-9'1'1 
7'Jt'Y'liJfiJ!r 
7'Jt''J'l-f }3-l)';'J t''J 
~;!.~,. 1/4-40 1=6 
g.·y~j· D 6.35 H 3.2 
?l''J~j· D=6.35 H=3.2 
};!.~j· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
YYt'YYT;f;tjiJ;'?!Y 
7Yt''J'JT)f;tj;Ji'?!Y 
Eir 31F)(r; 5 
'fij;Ji''J.'J )I'~ 

7Yt• Y'l-f ;Ji' 'J.'J " 
};!.~j· 15/64-28 L=7 
~;!.~j· 1/4-40 1=4.5 
HJ' ~%7.FiJifM'~ 
j'J.j''J7.77.}91JB 
};!.~y· 1/4-40 L=10 
~·79Y'I' 20X42 
'lt7~j· 3/16-28 L=7 
7.1~1)f?191il\73l 
')],t'j~y· 11/64-40 L=7 
/1'7'/t-
};!.~j· 15/64-28 1=15 
7Yt'Y'JT;f:tY/I''J 
ll7.'~j·~,(3JT'J1Ufj) 

/17.' ~"· Jllx('l~) 
)I:;{'~'J'Jl,' 

~;!.~j· 15/64-28 L=8 
,'!·~,} }1),1?!'1 A 'I~ 
,y· ~'F F91if31·1 B 1~ 
t7j'»' ~ 4.5X10X0.8 
t7~,. 11/64-40 L=12 
»1}'371f3iJt1t'Y (1.2) 
t1'J'1J~'J'JU(:7~) 
"'7' Y:¥ 7.7 3l F5<:rY 
IJ-7' !1'!1),7' 
}~~,. 15/64-28 L=7 
~;!.tY 
?:$lj''J7.77.}iJ!rBt·»·~ 

LU-1560N)f.l 
LU-1560N-7)f.l 

2 
1 

0.45 
0.03 

1 
0.03 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

0.15 
1 

(1) 
(2) 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
l 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
2 
l 
2 
1 
2 
1 
l 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 

**~1~UlJJ ~1* 

3-8 

1 6 

25 

21 

23 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ ~Q'!'E- ___ ~A_!{~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _S_ Q _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ p _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ :J. _ _ f_ _______ 9ty __ 

1 213-62504 NEEDLE BAR FRAME J\9Jl;' '73'71-' l}J;: 1 1 
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD l\9ili'l)::Il)V l}'J.'1Y 'J 1 
3 228-14909 FELT ?r;Y 'J:h?~7:tJVr 1 
4 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3-r·- t'Y7'?7' ~YY~~r 1 
5 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 r~*y· 15/64-28 L=lo.5 1 
6 228-14909 FELT l}TJ'J''J:f~'7~7J:Jt.r l 
7 B1401-518-000 NEEDLE BAR J\9JI;' - 1 
8 B1411-521-000 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER J\9JI;' -'J.' :f 1 
9 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~ltj*y' 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 

10 B1412-051-000 FELT l\9lli' -'J.' :f 7rJ~r 1 
11 01 213-68451 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/8 ASM. :ttrYY('J~) 1/2 1 
12 SS-6090410-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 ~ltj*y' 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
13 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 1\9 SY3355 160 2 
14 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE '7TJt'J9lli' '77f 1V 1 
15 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~)],tj*J' 11/64-40 1=8. 5 2 
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE J\9Jl;'l}::I'lr'?'J.'17Y71 1 
17 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 ~JVt7*'J' 11/64-40 1=7. 5 2 
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) I\9Jl;'l}3'lr'?'J.'17Y71(B) 1 
19 SS-6091022-TP SCREW t7*Y 2 
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM )\ 9i];' 'l::I'lr • 'lt' Y7' '77' 1 
21 SM-8080802-TP SCREW r~*Y 2 
22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT 1\ 9lli' '7::!'71-' ?Y 'J 1 
23 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 7J'JJ'~ l 
24 B1410-771-000 STUD )\ 9lli' - 3- r • - 1J'JJ' ~;· 'J 1 
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL J\9Jl;' '73'71-' 'l'J' 'J'i'r~'J.Jv 1 
26 * 400-27746 BUSHING REAR J\9lli' '73'71-' ?'J' 'llrMJv 1 
27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. l\9i''73'7r''7J?T?7' C'l~) 1 
28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM J\9$' 1}3'71-'? Jl}7' '77' (1) 
29 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 tj*y' 15/64-28 1=23.5 (1) 
30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT J\9i];' '73?V? J?T ?7' 7dr (1) 
31 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y'Jbl\' Yr' (2) 
32 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~yy 0.05 

NOTE ( B:ea) 01 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 3t~7'-Y$o'1 
(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY C tt i1 &9 0) Jj.IJ) ¥± ;Ul:. 
CANNOT BE ACCEPTED) -e ~ ;t. it A, 0 ) 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

;f!f! ?lEE~W . _LJ! I) 00{,-* 

91 

45 

@o 

48 

-7-

_/'] 

r~? 
94~.;( 

54 

( ~46 
I 

51 . 52 
~ _ _j __ l 
153~ I 

' 

I 

I ~I 
I ~I 
L ____ _j 

' 

I 
' 

) 
55~ 

50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- ]'IQ __ ~O'!'E ____ ~~ ~0_, __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T _ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ! __ 'J. _ _ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
IS 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

* * 

* 

* 

* 

* 
ol 
01 
01 
01 

* * 
* 

01 
ol 
01 

03 
04 

02 
05 
02 
02 

02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 

02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 

*02 
02 

02 

213-40401 
213-40500 
SS-8660612-TP 
213-41904 
213-78302 
229-04155 
229-04106 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8150710-SP 
TA-0750704-RO 
400-33027 
400-33026 
213-47109 
EA-9500B00-00 
CQ-3000000-FO 
4 -
B1414-555-000 
WP-0501046-SC 
400-33029 
SS-7110510-SP 
Cl!-2520000-00 
105-09701 
400-18341 
400-33030 
Bl467-053-0AO 
A1468-o53-ouo 
SS-6151780-SP 
214-06509 
262-25201 
SS-6151920-SP 
213-40104 
DI456-055-BOO 
D\455-055-BOO 
WP-0482086-SD 
NS-6110530-SP 
214-37900 
Sll-6062502-TP 
400-18340 
BI501-241-HOO 
400-33032 
400-33031 
SS-7110910-TP 
229-07604 
B1502-246-000 
SD-0800481-SP 
213-41151 
Bl462-053-000 
214-06103 
214-06608 
SS-6090910-TP 
213-72651 
213-67453 
SS-6110710-TP 
EA-9500BOI-00 
213-67958 
SII-8050602-!P 
107-74354 
107-74305 
107-74404 
107-15100 
107-15001 
107-15704 
BI526-527-00G 
SS-6110630-TP 
213-41607 
107-15308 
SM-6051402-TP 
213-41508 
107-18203 
107-14202 
213 39601 
SII-1050801-SR 
213-39700 
SS-7111120-TP 
107-13501 
107-16504 
B3416-552-000 
RE-0500000-KO 
213-39809 
SS-7110830-SP 
107-13/66 
SS-8660810-TP 
107-13808 
107-14509 
107-14608 
S!l-8050602- JP 
213-40005 
210-48707 
RE-0800000-KO 
213-40302 
S!l-6052002-tP 
213-37803 
SS-8150710-SP 
400-24852 
SL-4040881-SC 
ss 7150'140-SP 
213-40906 
BI510-155-000 
214-38205 

NOTE Cl'Utl) 

UPPER FEED SHAFT 
UPPER FEED FRONT ARll 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
FRONT METAL 
FEED SHAFT METAL 
l!Al N SJIAF'T 1 HkDS1 COLLAR ASM. 
I!AJ N SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
RUBBER PLUG 
UPPER FEED LINK ASM. 
UPPER FEED LINK 
FELT 
CLIP CV-70S 
OIL FELT 

R W 
SLIDE BLOCK 
WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 
TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
oiL WICK 
FELT 
WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 
WALKING BAR A 
WALKING BAR ASM. 
WALKING AAR SPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l7 .0 
UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE 
ROLLER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l9.0 
UPPER FEED ROD 
HINGE SCREW 
CONNECTING STUD 
WASHER 4.8XIl.5X2 
NUT 11/64-40 
OPPER FEED REAR ARM 
SCREW 116 L=25 
SCREW 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR HOLDER A AS!!. 
PRESSER AAR HOLDER A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8. 5 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT 
PRESSER SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4. 9 
HOLDING PLATE Col!PL. 
THREAD RELEASE SPRING 
PRESSER LIFTER LEVER 
GUIDE PLATE SPACER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
WALKING FOOT 1-1/4 ASM. 
WALKING FOOT ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 
CABLE BAND 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8 
SCREW 115 L-6 
UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. 
VERT! CAL DIAL 
VERT! CAL CAM 
VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING 
VER11CAL AD~UStiNG CAM 
VERTICAL DIAL PIN 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM 
PIN 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 
FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL 
VERT! CAL CHANGE BELT 
UPPER FEED stOPPER PLATE (A) 
SCREW 115 L=S 
UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) 
SCREW 
SPRING HOOK 
VERllCAL SJIAF 1 SPRING 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
E-RJNG 
UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7. 5 
ECCEN!RIC ROD (SEI) 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
CONNECTION LINK PIN B 
CONNECTION LINK B 
CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN 
SCREW M5 L=6 
UPPER FEED LINK (B) 
HINGE SCREW 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (SMJI) 
UPPER FEED REAR ARll (B) 
SCREW M5 1=20 
FEED ADJUST! NG BASE SUPPORT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. 
SCREW M4 L=B 
SCREW 15/64-28 L 7 
PRESSER ADJUST! NG SCREW 
PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING 
UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE 

OI •.•• FOR LU-1560N 
02 •..• FOR LU-1560N-7 
03 .••. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

(FOR LU-1560N) 
04 •... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

(FOR LU-1560N-7) 
05 ••.• EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

-8-

'19:t~m·1 
'19:t19t" 'j]" '17" 
~~*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
'19:t1W1n~!l1v 
M~1:t~W~~!IIv 
i)iJ,·1:m:F!if(HJ 
'19,. ~A7A~'I7 
~;JtW 1/4-40 L=6 
~~w 15/64-28 L=7 
~~t~ 
i)xlt199Y9 W'd 
'Jx:t~99'J~ 
'J?:t~99~97d~ 
7'Y~~- ~v 60 
0,~- 7r1v} . ~ ,. 
~9*" ~!I"J; nHJD 
t7t" ~- *.5XI4XI 
t'Jii~7J (9~) 
11vt7W 11/64-40 L= 5 
~yy 

'J:tD-7 ~}" 'JD,}7X1v} 
'1?:!"?93'1}" '19~~ 
'l:t:t~W1A 
'19HW ;t. ':IY" *" - 9~ 
i)9)f!/9:$" - )f1fi~· :t 
t7W 15/64-28 L=l7 
'Jx;t9W 1}"1!1 
1HYW3JO 
t7;t.'· 15/64-28 L=19 
i)xf99DY~ 
'19:t99 o,}. !I" ~w 
'19:!"~9 on· ~Y'T'~· 9 
t7t" )/" t- 4. 8X11. 5X2 
O'i19t'~ 11/64-40 
§9it99J9TW 
D'M7t*-" !~ 1!6 L=25 
!I"Yt-,. 
:ttx*·-
:ttx*· ~!I"J; A (:'I~) 
ftx>r 9!1' ¥A 
1!t7W 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
:ttxfl~t,;t.Y" :t'~ 
:ttx f39t' ~· ;t. 
!I"'J:t-7" D=8 H=4.9 
'ff~JCMH!lC'fn· 9) 
1~~1v~ '171!1 ~-* 
:ttxn· ~~--
71"1}" 1!1A,. -t 
t7W 9/64-40 L=9 
Hxn(9~)1-l/4 
ltt:t7J(1~) 
t7;t.'· 11/64-40 L=6. 5 
Y~t'J~·w 
ttxYJ(?~)3/S 
F~W M5XO. 8 L 6 
J'JJ" ,. 3W !1"1t1ve?'l.) 
J'JJ" ,. 397" !1"1t1v 
J'JJ" ':!" 397" iiA 
J'JJ" ,. 397· ~- ftM" n· ,,,_ 
Ji)J" ,. 397" f3i)b'lll 
J'IJ" ,. 3~7· !1"1Ut" 'J 
:ttxn ~- * . 
tHJ" 11/64-40 L=6 
J'JJ" ':!" 3W f391!,'17" 
~~h!l'fi),-• t" y 
o'MY:t*" !~ 
J'JJ" y· 3'J'T" ~Yi1Y!I1'" ~ 
M~1:t~W ~U~!I1v 
J'JJ" y 3~'T- ~~ii'J!I1 
ijx)i)~~F,>~· {Jl(A) 
~7W M5XO. S L=8 
'J?:t~9Ah~·1!J(B) 
1At7:W 
J'JJ" ,. 39'T" ~- 1~· :t.iiW 
J;;iJ" y' 3ij}" ,. !i~·t> 
tt· 7'T" 3J*" - j!" 'J;t.~· 
E~· !1~~9 5 
'J:tt~WWr 
1At7;t.~· 11/64-40 L=7. 5 
99:t19l1AD'W (tm 
}~~~- 1/4-40 L=S 
~'J'rj9~~t· 'JB 
~Y'r,Y)B 
~Y7,Y?BY':I" t• Y 
~~~J" M5Xo. 8 L=6 
'19:t~99Y~(B) 
t• 'jJ" ~)/· ~ !I" 'J;t.':l" 
W!l~~9 8 
'J9:t?9J'J7" '17" (B) 
miJ7fl!i• H !ii5Xo. 8 L=20 
:t~9f3'lt,Mttx 
}n~· 15/64-28 L=7 
J~:r '"lW 'TY'.!~17-11f(J~) 
~- il" ~'lr :t~· JW M4 L=8 
1il'tn:r 15/64-28 L 7 
Jt~:tf3'Jj:j~';· 

HI*"- 7'1~!11v 
'J~;t)9:<~y~·1'J 

LU-1560N!ll 
LU-1560N-7!ll 
3t~Jf-:Yil\l61, 
(LU-1560N!ll) 
3t~Jf-:Yil\l61, 
(LU-1560N -7 Jll) 
3t~Jf-:Yil\l61, 

I 
(I) 
(2) 
I 
1 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(2) 

(0.0028) 

0.02 
I 
I 
I 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
I 
1 
I 

I 
I 

(I) 
I 
I 
2 
I 

(I) 
(I) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHAN ISM COMPONENTS 

~~)~-f* 68 

"" ~~-
29-M~ 

/a/ 

28 23 ~-A"( "t! 
~9) 0 32 

24 0 

33 
2 7 . 6 7 2 4 1 '---2 5 

25--® 

64 

~ 

26 

22 

1 5 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ ~O}'E ____ ~A!!: ~0.: __________ l! ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _TJ .9 _ N ____________ t __ L j _ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

213-64252 
213-64203 
101-07902 
SS-9151440-CP 
WP-0621016-SD 
SM-8050502-TP 
BI604-012-000-A 
RE-0500711-KP 
CQ-2020000-00 
213-64104 
SS-7lll4IO-SP 
226-09408 
213-78302 
SS-8151150-TP 
226-09309 
SS-6121610-TP 
229-04155 
229-04106 
SS-8660610-TP 
102-05201 
SD-0900701-TP 
NS-6680320-SP 
213-37506 
213-37704 
SS-7110910-TP 
213-37407 

01 213-37803 
SS-8150822-TP 
213-38306 
SS-7090610-SP 
213-37902 
SS-7090910-TP 
213-37308 
SD-0800402-TP 
213-37605 
213-38009 
SS-6111610-SP 
213-37209 
BI610-512-000 
SM-6061802-TP 
213-36805 

03 213-66901 
SS-6121860-SP * 229-11804 
R0-0922702-00 * 229-12000 
229-12109 
213-36656 
213-36607 

* 400-09103 
CQ-2020000-00 
SM-8050612-TP 
213-36706 
213-78906 
SD-1000801-SH 
213-36300 
SS-6580752-TP 
CS-1201010-SH 
CS-1201011-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
RE-0900000-XO 
213-88004 

01 SS-6120930-TP 
213-87402 
NS-6080210-SP 
SS-6081810-SP 

02 214-30400 
02 213-37803 

NOTE (i:tftl) 

FEED BASE ASM. 
FEED BASE 
FEED BAR FORK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
WASHER 6. 2XI3XI 
SCREW M5 L 5 
FEED BAR SHAFT 
SNAP RING 5 
OIL WICK 
FEED ROCKER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L 14 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
FEED SHAFT METAL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
SCREW 3/16-28 L 15.5 
MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD 
HINGE SCREW D- 9 H 7 
NUT 9/32-28 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8. 5 
SQUARE BLOCK 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
FELT SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
ECCENTRIC PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 
FEED ADJUSTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 
SPRING 
SPRING HOOK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
FEED ADJUSTING A 
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
SCREW M6 L=l8 
FEED DIAL A 
FEED DOG 3/8 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l8 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
FEED REGULATOR PIN 
FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING 
FEED LINK ASM. 
FEED LINK 
CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 
OIL wicK 
SCREW M5X6 
FEED ROD A 
FEED LINK PIN 
HINGE SCREW D= 10 H=8 
BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT 
SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=lO 
THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=IO 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
E-RING 9 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
FELT 
NUT 1/8-44 
SCREW l/8-44 L 18.0 
FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 

01 .... FOR LU-1560N 
02 .... FOR LU-1560N-7 
03 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

-10-

t n ;z· 1 w~.) 
H9?1'1 ' 
t!19))'{7JJ'l)J 
P1~!1*' ~} 15/64-28 L=l4 
t~W ~· :j: 6 .2XI3XI 
~)(:j<J' 
i!19?1'1''!1 
U~'J)};;I'l 5 
.:1}} 

tn;z· 1!J:r· 
'lkt711'' 11/64-40 L l4 
A{l\{i!19''!1 
;({"{i!lW !1:>?1~ 
};;l:j:'' 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
A1"{i!19!J:T' 
t711J' 3/16-28 L 15.5 
IJ'n' !f;(7;(}!JIJ(!l~) 
IJ'l'J'!f;(jA}IJ!r 
};;l:j:'' 1/4-40 L=6 
"9*'- :-i-F -un· 
;z· Y1<'J' D-9 N-7 
D~Mt:n 9/32-28 
t!19f31Jt1)J{ 
i!19f39t1?1{7?1 
'l~t7t'J' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
)!'!i9f3§t1ii!i:r' 
:d"!19f31Jt1;z{tt:t 
~;;It'' 15/64-28 L=8 
7;d}it:t 
'l~t7t'' 9/64-40 L=6 
)!'?9f3§t11\Y'JYt' Y 
'l~t7t'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
i!19f31]t1P,.}' 
;r· Yt}'' D=S H=4 
i?9f39t1)J{ t,.J\'9"'* 
t""' 91\' :j<'jjlj 
t7t'' 11/64-40 L=16 
i!19f31Jt1A 
''3-!T' i!19 ~!lJ') 
a1~!17H' ~} 
)!'?i'9?1'1h A 
i!19i'' 3/8 
t7t'' 3/16-28 L=l8 
t!19f31Jtn,· 
09Y!l' 
)!'!i9f3§t:'lt'Y 
:d"!19f31Jt1t'Yi''t 
;(-f"{;t!199Y!1(!1~) 
A{l\{;t:799Y!l 
7JJ'l:$131J~'IJ9Y!lt'Y 
J.'Y 
~ :>t'' M5XO. 8 L=6 
;(-( "{:t!19ll,.}' A 
;(-("{i!199Y?t' Y 
;r· Yt'' D= 10 H=8 
¥' t1:t!l9 Vi" ,. lj 
P1~!177*'~} 1/8-40 L=6.3 
;(:;A}IJ!r D=12 W=lO 7~ 
;(7;(}1]!1 D=l2 W=IO 
~:>It'' 1/4-40 L=6 
EJI' ?IP'l 9 
:lf't7i!19v"'-
t7t'' 3/16-28 L=9 
A{"1:t!19D,.}' :~r~IJJ7x~r 
a,.Mn} 1/8-44 
b1<J' l/8-44 L 18 
i!1Yf31Jt1Mtt:t 
i?9f31Jt:YMH:t 

LU-1560N)f.l 
LU-1560N-7)f.l 
3(:~if--;/{lll,il, 

I 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(!) 

1 
I 

0.14 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
1 
2 

(!) 
(2) 
I 
1 
I 
I 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
1 
2 
I 
1 
I 
1 
2 
I 
I 
I 

1 
I 
I 

(!) 
(I) 

(0.04) 
(I) 
I 
I 
I 
1 
2 
1 

(!) 
(2) 
1 
1 
2 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6.HOOKSHAF 
1&ili.!. T&LOWE 'l'lll • l'"lP!IJmJ{f R SHAFT COMP ;n ONENTS 

25 @;\ 

5·6 -v 
~19 ~ e9 26~ t18 1-a -~ I j 
,18·17t-7 ' 27 r 'J-15 ·' 

34

. 35---{QJ L. IU12 131 ~ 34·35---@ 

10·1~ ~ 32·33--@132·33-® 

9~ ~ e-~~~~; u u 
I 22 ·23 ~ I 

~· ? 24~ 24_; 
2·4 

49---§ 

-11-

~19 

5·6~ ~~ 4--18 

2 0 . 2 1 y1 5~ ~· J1 6 . 1 7 

56"'6
2 

2-13 I 

~1011 
~/~9 

22·23 

1 . 3 

1 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-t. JlQ __ tiO:fE ____ ~~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 }L __________ t __ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

02 213-90000 
02 213-90109 
01 213-35104 
01 213-62108 
02 213-34909 
01 B1820~563-000 

B1821-051-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
NS-6110420-SP 

02 213-35500 
01 B1822-563-000 
02 213-35708 
01 B1823-051-000 

SS-7111810-TP 
CQ-2020000-00 

02 213-35807 
01 B1824-563-000 

WP-0371016-SD 
SS-6090810-SP 
101-11102 

03 101-12704 
02 213-78401 
01 213-78500 

213-34701 
101-09908 
101-12407 
SS-6153040-SP 
WP-0850002-SP 
SM-6082502-TP 
Bl834-512-000-A 
NS-6110420-SP 

02 213-87055 
01 Bl&30-563-0AO 
02 213-34800 
01 B9117-563-000 

213-61704 
B1802-512-0AO-A 
SS-8151150-TP 
B1803-515-0AO 
SS-8151150-TP 

02 213-78104 
01 226-09804 
02 SS-8150510-TP 
01 SS-8660530-TP 
03 B1817-051-000 

SS-8660670-SP 
SS-8660530-TP 
B1816-051-000 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8151150-SP 
SQ-1110401-MZ 
226-11909 
SS-8660530-TP 
226-11701 
SS-8110422-TP 

03 101-09700 
03 101-09809 
03 101-10906 
03 101-11003 
03 101-11201 
03 101-12506 
03 101-12605 

*03 400-42611 

NOTE (73:~[\) 

HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) 
HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) 
HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) 
HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) 
INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 
CRANK SCREW STUD 
OIL WICK 
NUT 11/64-40 
GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER GRAN 
INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT 
OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
OIL WICK 
INNER HOOK GUIDE 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 
WASHER 3. 7X8X1 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 
THRUST WASHER 1 . 3 
THRUST WASHER 1 . 8 
HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL 
HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL 
HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
WASHER 8.5Xl8X1.6 
SCREW MS L=25 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
THREAD TRIMMER HOOK ASM. 
VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOKASM. 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 
BOBBIN 
LOWER SHAFT 
BUSHING ASM., FRONT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
FEED DRIVING CAM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L- 6.1 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=S 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL PUMP SHAFT 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=4.5 
PLUNGER BUSHING, B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
THRUST WASHER, A 
THRUST WASHER, B 
BUSHING THRUST 1. 1 
THRUST WASHER 1. 2 
THRUST WASHER, F 
THRUST WASHER 1. 6 
THRUST WASHER 1 . 7 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR 

01 .... FOR LU-1560N 
02 .... FOR LU-1560N-7 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

-12-

1~tY~v~·j~'1(~t·) 
1~t9~VJ' j~'1(t~· Y) 
~·~·?t~?~~v~·j~'1(~t·) 
~·~·?t~?~~v~·j~'1(t~'Y) 
H~· x7'.rN9'Jj 
7Wx7'JN9'Jj 
7~~·x 7'.171 j7'Jjt''J 
~~'J 

o~~j7~~ 11/64-40 
·tn~· x7'171?7' (1HY3?) 
H~'x 7'.171?7' 
7Mt x7'.171?7' Y j 
7~~·x 7'.171?7' ~·j 
x~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=18 
~~'J 

7~~·x7'Jt1 
7~~·x 7'.171 
t7t' ~· * 3. 7X8X1 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=7.5 
~x~'jiJ9'J.~~ A7A~1~ 1.3 
~x~'jiJ9'J.9~ A7A~19 1.8 
~V~'jry9').9~(1~t93iJ) 
~VY jiJ9'J.9~ 
~xYn9'J.9~ 
~,,. j9'1~'). fJJ: 
~xJ' j9'1~'J. J9 
t7*~· 15/64-28 L=30 
t7t'~'* 8.5X18X1.6 
O~M7t'Ao'~~ 
~93- f3-t~*" 
o~~j7~~ 11/64-40 
1HY~x(j~) 
~x j~ 

H~#' t' 'J(O-kY~:>'t) 
#' t' 'J 
~u· j(2#'JI\' n 
~9Y j VJ:').~~ j~ 

~').*'' 15/64-28 L=10.5 
~9~' j 7~').~~ j~ 
~').*~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 
Y 3?'1' 'Jij9~A 
Y 3fJ'J' 'Jij9~A 
~').*~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 
~').*~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
~3- *" M' J~x 
~').*J' 1/4-40 L-6.1 
~').*~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
9"1 WM'~V 
~').*J' 1/4-40 L=S 
~').*'' 15/64-28 L=10.5 
f~-7· v'l'J~*~· 
ht;~"A;· 'JT ~· j 

~').*'' 1/4-40 1=4.5 
~~y jT 7'1~' '\'-'J.9J~ B 
~').*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
~xJ'jiJ9'J.9~ A7A~19 A 
7HY jiJ9'J.~Pv A7AH9 B 
~x~'j?9'J.9~ A7A~19 1.1 
nx~'jiJ9'J.9~ A7A~{9 1.2 
~'<Y jry9').~J~ A7AH9 1.4 
nxJ'jiJ9'J.9~ A7A~{9 1.6 
~xJ'jiJ9'J.~~ A7A~{9 1.7 
nxY j*Y )\r J~x 

LU -1560N}fl 
LU-1560N-7Jfl 
~:fRffil&lt 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

0.02 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0.02 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
4 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.THREADCU *-lp] I) TTING COMPONEN / ~ OOt-* (LU -1560N TS (FOR LU -1560 -7ffl) N -7) 

62-p v 

1 r: 
19---16 

~ §l 
Jr-17 10 

D I _____ l 
r://" 14~ -l 
:1,5 ~12 ! 
I' -;I I 

~~3_j. i I I 
I I I 

65~ I I 
L_~2~---~ 

43 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t y -;. 1 Qty ------------------------- ... ------------------~----------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

* 

* 

213-89200 
Sl!-6030802-TP 
WP-0320501-SC 
213-89556 
213-89507 
213-89309 
213-89408 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-7060610-SP 
213-89655 
213-89606 
213-89309 
213-89408 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-7060610-SP 
SM. 6041202-TP 
WP-0430800-SC 
213-54907 
CS-0790731-SH 
SS-8110422-TP 
213-54501 
SS-7111120-SP 
213-53750 
213-53701 
SS-8110510-SP 
213-54006 
101-16804 
213-53859 
213-53909 
D2430-555-BOO 
213-53800 
D2427-555-BOO-B 
CS-070081B-SH 
CS-0700811-SH 
SS-811 0510-SP 
SS-6151812-TP 
213-54105 
213-54204 
SD-0640325-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
213-63601 
213-54204 
SS-6111140-SP 
SD-0640751-SP 
213-89705 
SS-6121610-TP 
213-89804 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD-0640451-TP 
B1515-512-000 
213-89911 
SS-8660612-TP 
SD-0640482-SP 
213-55102 
213-54600 
SS-6151040-SP 
SM-6040802-TP 
213-54709 
SS-6110710-TP 
HK-0346400-0A 
WS-0610002-KP 
EA-9500B01-00 
226-20801 
SS-7111810-TP 
213-90208 
HK-0346101-20 
WP-0621016-SD 

MOVING KNIFE 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 
WASHER M3 
FIXED KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) ASM. 
FIXED KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) 
FIXED KNIFE 
CLAMP SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
FIXED KNIFE BASE (LEFT) ASM. 
FIXED KNIFE BASE (LEFT) 
FIXED KNIFE 
CLAMP SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l2 
WASHER M4 
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. 
VERTICAL FITTING BASIS 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE 
SHAFT 
THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARid 
CAM ROLLER SHAFT 
SNAP RING 
THREAD. CUTTING ROLLER ARM 
CAM ROLLER 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 
THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-18 
CONNECTING PLATE 
STOPPING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
CONNECTING PLATE 
STOPPING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 7. 5 
ROCKING ARM (RIGHT) 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-15.5 
ROCKING ARM (LEFT) 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 
HAND LIFTER SHAFT 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 
THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 
SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-10 
SCREW M4XO . 7 L=8 
SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
TERMINAL, FEMALE 
SPRING WASHER 
CABLE BAND 
PIPE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 
MAINTENANCE SPRING 
HOUSING 12P 
WASHER 6. 2Xl3Xl 

-14-

1-' ry)!fi 
rrt1J'Jlttli' iH M3XO. 5 L=8 
t7t'1J't 3.2X7X0.5 
J71)!fi]-'~'1(~~· )('!~) 
J71)!AJ-' ~'1(:::~·) 
J71)!fi 
'17'17' I\' * 
1kt7*J' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
1kt7tJ' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
J71)!fiJ-'~'1(t~'Y)('J::) 
J71)!fiJ-'~'1(t~'Y) 
J71)!fi 
'17'.!7'1\'~ 
1kt7*J' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
nt7~J· 3/32-56 L=5. 5 
011J'llttli' iH 
t7t'1J't JjJ'~\k M4 
1-' ry)!fiJ' 'I 
:A7:Al-'7?" 
J-)!tJ' 11/64-40 L=4 
11-~Yfil-11\' -( =::t· ) 
1kt7~J' 11/64-40 L=10.5 
}'2'll-''7Jl-91?"~'1('J~) 
Y .:r.W 'lJl-91?"~'1 
]-)!~}' 11/64-40 L=5 
1H9W '71~ 
1JAY 2-V -JJ' 'I 
11-~9J'7'77' ('!~) 
1JAJO}' 'J 
1JA0-7 Y 'I C9'.J'J' 
1H9J0'77' 
1JA0-7 
:A7A!-'7?" D=7 W=8 'J::: 
:A7:A!-'7?" D=7 W=8 
1--J.*J' 11/64-40 L=5 
011J'llttli' M 15/64-28 
1H9Y '11!'1?"11~ 
v'.!?-11~1-M~ 
~·'.JtY 

t7tJ' 11/64-40 L=11 
V ry)!fiY 'JvY?"11~ 
v'.!?"N~l-M~ 
t7~J' 11/64-40 L=11 
~·'.JtJ' D=6.35 H=7.5 
3'71-''7'77' cw) 
t7tJ' 3/16-28 L-15.5 
3'71-' '797' ( t~· 9) 
t7tJ' 3/16-28 L=15.5 
~''J*J' D=6.35 H=4.5 
;HIY?"' J' 'J 
1H91JA 
1--J.*J' 1/4-40 1=6 
~·y*J' D=6.35 H=4.8 
1HY>'vJ1l-' 
1vJ1V l-YJ?-1~ 
tnY 15/64-28 L-10 
011J'JYH' JH 
>'vJ1!-' v'.!?-1'77' 
t7tJ' 11/64-40 1=6.5 
"j.fi~-~:Ti~ I\' 7 
!I' tt• jJ' t 
>''Jt.'.J/'1' '.![.' 
h'721JY;>tt:t 
1kt7tJ' 11/64-40 L=18 
r-·'7-;.:At~;J'll'tC,II.o) 
1\ryJ" '.J'J' 12P 
t7t' 11' t 6. 2Xl3Xl 

2 
4 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU -1560N -7) 

§jj];\y :7 001* (LU-1560N-7Jf.J) 

1 3 

~ 
28 

20 
_A_119 
- ,, ~18 

""-I t-17 
I.'S 1 4 1 

~· 
I 

~· _NQ __ ~0~ ___ ~~'!' !iQ. __________ _!> _ E_ § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ '!' _I_ Q !i ____________ t __ ~ __ ;>t __ j ________ 9~Y- _ 

1 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING }9Y~'li':Y'\'Y 1 
2 PA-320 1502-00 JIG CYLINDER Y 'J'JYYJ.l' 1 
3 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 D1'h'J1t'lt Jl,~ 2 
4 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 t'W "Jt * :;.jJ· :lfxJ!, M6 2 
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW }YYJ.l' -ltY?"1*Y 1 
6 NM 6060003-SC NUT M6 tWIJ'Jt1f M6 1 
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE '\''~'Jt'JYYY'J~Y1?"~·{ l 
8 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 )'J!,t7*}' 15/64-28 L=12 2 
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK '\''~'Jt'JYYY'J 1 

10 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 J_z· Y*Y D=8 H=3. 5 2 
11 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION ;(Hd 1 
12 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER "'<77 1 
13 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 J,l' Y*}' D=8 H=4 1 
14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1'JJ'Jf'~ 15/64-28 1 
15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) '\'' ~'Jt'J9YY'J( 1) 1 
16 SS 7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L- 7.0 "'<R7:VY 3/16-28 L 7 1 
17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION vll'-li'*M 1 
18 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 tr..· *Y 3/16-28 L=6 1 
19 * 262-26209 SPRING 1~ilr9*}'3'h~~~·,,..,·* 1 
20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION '\''t'Jt'J9v"·- ,..,. *"'t 1 
21 * 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER 11'1'JW -;(\-111'- 1 
22 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 "'lH7*Y 11/64-40 L=18 1 
23 * 400-24972 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. J.l:Yfli':Y'J;({:Yf(Yry!J=;.) 1 
24 * D1680-141-EAO TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM ~1fli'1'J7.{1f (';:;.) (l) 
25 * MAT-81126TOO 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7' 7'1' f]ll' - (l) 
26 * EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y'Jt.Yli'W (l) 
27 * 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE 7.1:YfH1?"19 (l) 
28 * HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE )t;(J,I-:;.fA, !I' 7 2 
29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 "'lJR7*Y 11/64-40 1=7 .8 2 
30 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7t'fl'* 5X10.5X1 2 
31 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARKO) Nt-"'< 'J(l) 1 

-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

*\lf.iJT-001* 

~· _NQ __ ~O:fE ____ ~A_!{'!: ~o.: __________ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _ r_ LT_! _9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :>t __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 213-90562 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1}131}}(!/-".) 1 
2. B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 1HYII't (I) 
3 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1HYII'W~ (I) 
4 213-90554 THREAD TENSION BASE COMPL. 1H39}!1'1!r1J'9 (I) 
5 214-41100 THREAD RELEASE PLATE 1}J.J!,:;(-(!l (I) 
6 SD-0470281-Sr HINGE SCREW D4.7H2.8 9·y~,. D-4.7 H 2.8 (2) 
7 83127-527-000 PIN B 1}J.JI,J( t"Y B (I) 
8 83127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 1}J.JI,)t t"Y (I) 
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 01~~71} 11/64-40 (2) 

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A !1'1l1}f3-};Ji' - A (l) 
11 83214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1F¥3-} t7 (4) 
12 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 !1'11 1}f31}}/l' t (2) 
13 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT !1'1 1 1'rf3"i' t:Yr (2) 
14 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B !1'1'11'}f3-};Ji' - B (l) 
15 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1'}13-} t7 (4) 
16 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1'Ff3-}}f7 )f'!tr (2) 
17 83129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 1}f3-W t (2) 
18 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1'}f3-}}f7 ~17Y}';>t (2) 
19 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1rf3"/} tl'r (2) 
20 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD 1'}}9/l't ~!r}'!l'-f}'~ (l) 
21 B3137-527-0AO TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. 1FF911' ~ yyf{ !I;; (2) 
22 83142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1H911' t 7Yt11!1 (l) 
23 83139-527-000 COLLAR 1H911' t ,. ~~7- (1) 
24 83128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 1'H911' t B (I) 
25 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST 1'HYII' t~W IJ.'1 (1) 
26 226-18904 SET SCREW 1'HD11· ~'ll!rF:>~~Y (l) 
27 226-18904 SET SCREW 1H911' t/J!r}:>ttY (1) 
28 83138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B 1H911' t f3-t11!1 B (l) 
29 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 7~t7t}' 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1) 
30 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR 1'H911' t 7Yt1'ttr (l) 
31 83125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1m "·:f'fi!r (1) 
32 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1}13-} t1} (l) 
33 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8. 5 '?!R7tY 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
34 01 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1}J.Ji,)t;1-Jt'l} 1 
35 01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1}J.J~)t ;1-};li' - I 
36 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1F:t1V:>t)f7ili' i7 l 
37 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 7.7" yy~· t• y I 

NOTE Cl'U2.) 01 .•.. SELECTIVE PARTS ~1JHlll~ 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LU -1560N -7) 

:ftH-1> ~ &000{~ (LU -1560N -7Jtj) 

8 

1 3 

~ 

3 

_____ l_l 
I 
I 
I 

2 

~- _NQ __ ~o~ ___ !'~! ~Q. __________ p _ E_ § _c _ ~ _r _ P_ T _ r _ Q ~ ____________ t __ ~ _ _ "J. _ _ ! ________ ,9J;,Y __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

* 

214-41407 
SS-7110910-TP 
213-63106 
SS-7110570-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 
HK-0346400-0B 
214-41209 
214-41308 
NM-6040001-SN 
NM-6040001-SN 
NM-7040062-SB 
WP-0501046-SC 
HX-0012300-0A 

SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8. 5 
TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 8 
WASHER 3. 7X8Xl 
PIN CONTACT 
TENS ION RELEASE BAR 
COUPLING 
NUT M4XO. 7 
NUT M4XO. 7 
NUT M4 
WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 
CABLE CLIP 

-17-

1vJ1V H'H~ 
yJl,(j*y• 11/64-40 L=8.5 
1~.:z!V)(Ylt NV 
yJl,(j~y· 11/64-40 L=4.8 
t71. '}f ~ 3. 7X8X1 
t"YJYM~ 
1~.:ZJV)(i);•ry 

]J,T 9Y!r 
6:1Wr1} M4 
6:b~nr M4 
n'M7:7n:T'r M4 
t71' :b" *. 5X14X1 
'J-T Jv~Y,.T 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS 
)m__t ~1'001* 

22 

' 

~~. _NQ __ J'iO'!'E ____ ~~'!: ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _I_ ~ _T _ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS tt· n· Y !W !I" 1 1 
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L.=12 1117117:1-ili" Jl,~ M6 L=12 3 
3 01 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. t"!t" 7'J" Y '!A('!'>-) 1 
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A tt· n· Y 'lA (l) 
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN t"!t: 7 'J" ,. 'It" y (l) 
6 oi 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING t"!t"7'J"'"'iAf'·1- 1 
7 01 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK wn· ,., H'J 1 
8 01 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 11171177'/ii" J1, ~ M5XO . 8 L= 16 1 
9 01 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B t"!t"7'J"'"'JB 1 

10 01 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E:IJ" !ll-'/.'7 8 1 
11 01 213-43009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B tt· n· "". -B 2 
12 01 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 111~'177*"Jl,~ M5X0.8 L=16 2 
13 01 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A tt· n· w -A 1 
14 01 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 11171177*" ,H M5XO . 8 L= 16 1 
15 01 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 j.;;{;W 1 
16 oi NM-6050001-SD NUT M5XO .8 111'1i!ifn M5XO. 8 b:t 1 
17 01 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK t"!t" 7'J" 9Y'J 1 
18 01 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 !l"Y~J· D=7 H=4.5 2 
19 01 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE t"!t"7'J"vY'J,1!l 1 
20 01 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 Jj." Y~Y D=7 H=4. 5 2 
21 01 213-43355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER W7'J"j'J('J.:;) 1 
22 01 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 11171177*" Jl,j. M6 L=25 2 
23 01 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. tt• 71" 1'<" 7('1'>..) 1 
24 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT t"!t"7'J"1'r"'J (l) 
25 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING t"!f" 77'" 'J ;Jt"!TII\" ~ (l) 
26 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 4.6 "Jtt71-J" 9/64-40 L-4. 6 (1) 
27 01 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. tt"77!l7,.'lr9''l?r·c'l~) 1 
28 229-32404 BRACKET l'."!t"77!l7J"'Jl-91'J97" (l) 
29 229-34707 SCREW tt·r;:!l;:,·'lr91'J97"';;{~,. (2) 
30 01 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. t"!t"771J).('J~) 1 
31 SM-9061203 SE SCREW M6 L-12 111MiJi· Jl.F M6 L=l2 (l) 
32 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER tt· 77v"·- (l) 
33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER t"!t" 771 !li!l\" - (l) 
34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER t"!t"771J).J" A (l) 
35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE t"!t"YH!l (l) 
36 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT l'."!f"771!/t"!JI (I) 

NOTE U.Utl) Ol .... FOR LU-1560N LU-1560N)tl 

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

l"*~~~JlU~f* 

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. 
3 213-57959 BOB IN SHAFT COMPL. 
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. 
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER 
6 213-56001 ADJUSTING PLATE 
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING 
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER 
9 213-58205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR 

10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION 
11 Bl148-555-000 SPRING 
12 RC-0560711-K.P RETAINING RING 
13 RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
14 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 
15 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 
16 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 5.0 
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 
18 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL 
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 
21 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 
22 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE 
25 D3162-555-BOO THREAD GUIDE 
26 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
27 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST 
30 II0-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 
31 SM-6040800-SP SCREW 
32 225-38706 PACKING 

-19-

1~x~YiJf0~) 1 
1~v~~9171.1(71J.?) (1) 
1~-xW 'J(7:1J. ?) (1) 
1~V~jAJ.'J(j1J.tj) (1) 
{~y~"]l·- (1) 
1~-x¥J·'J~·1 f3?t11~ (1) 
7ttiii. ~ (1) 
J. ~9~·9 o-7 91Jr (2) 
1~x~xt:1'JJl,x (1) 
t• t: Yt• (1) 
7t'JY f3-t:1 t: 'JII. ;f. (1) 
Cj·!,!~:;{9 (1) 
E:Jt 9~:;{9 5 (1) 
o Y'l'J. (1) 
vn,t7;t.J· 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1) 
t7~J· 9/64-40 L=5 (I) 
1~"lH3?t,19 (1) 
t7;t.J· 11/64-40 L=8 3 
1rx~\'t:1'J. n," 1 
~:;{;f.J" M5XO. 8 L=6 2 
1HYtY 1~ 1 
t7;t.J· 9/64-40 L=6 2 
5'M~7Y:f{('J~) 1 
5'91~7Y:f1H1j9·1 (1) 
j•{1f 1!-1'3-};j(- l'J:f{ (1) 
0:1j'Jf'~ 11/64-40 (I) 
j• {1 1~f3ry}ll' ;f. (1) 
1rf3-5' t7 (2) 
1· 11f1H3?5';J;- ? (1) 
1·1 I 1rf3?1 :r1r (1) 
t7:iY 2 
{~"t~~Y1j9.111. 1~Y I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU -1560N -7) 
I~!JiiJ¥!1 ;it_t~j'~fiOOt-* (LU -1560N-7Jtl) 

1 5 

16 J< 10 

c:b~-~ 
I ! 

1 1 

1 2 

6 

7 

' 1 4 

~· _NQ __ ~O!E ____ ~~~ ~0,., __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g_R _I_ ~ _T_ ! .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;( __ j ________ gty __ 

1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER :r:7)'9Y?t 1 
2 SM-6082002-SP SCREW M8 L=20 n"J71'l77t: Jvr M8 L=20 4 
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW Y9Y!r vY?""J~y· 1 
4 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 0.171'!711- M8 1)1.1 1 
5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7. 24 H= 3. 3 ~·y~y· D=7.24 H=3.3 1 
6 213-88509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A Y'r'?t,:t7?"'v~'-A 1 
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B Y'r'?t,:r:Y?-'v~·-B 1 
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5XO . 8 L= 10 0.171'!77*' ~r M5X0.8 L=10 2 
9 213-56704 SHAFT y· r- ?H:r:n· v,,. -y· 'J 1 

10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW :r:u· 2 
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) Y9Y~'A71(1:t) 1 
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) Y9Y:~r A71(9YO.) 1 
13 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL .1t' ?"7f f~NY-J1(16) 1 
14 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 t7~J' 15/64-28 L=10 4 
15 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 1J1'f-1-'J(2) 1 
16 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 1J1'f-1-'J(3) 1 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1560N -7) 

.:r:. 7-~1100-f* (LU-1560N-7.ffl) 

-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _ -~OTE- ___ PAFI ~o.: _________ -~ ~_s_ Q _R_I_ p _T_l9_N ___________ -~- _ ~ _ _:1. _ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 * 400-24965 AIR APPARATUS (B) ASM. :r.Y-Y'lfB(j~) 1 
2 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK (I) lJ{t-1-'1(1) (2) 
3 * 400-24857 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (B) ASM. 'i' y~· "-' YB(:7-'i.) (l) 
4 GAK-A2302BOO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A 'i' y~· "-' YA (l) 
5 G.AK-29010000 ELBOW B '111 '11:\'' 'iB ( :r.J1if;' ) (l) 
6 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE i:' 1:r.Yf::t.-7' (l) 
7 * HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE :;t:A:)l-~tJt. J\'7 ( 4) 
8 * HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE !II)~· Y'J' 16P (l) 
9 HX-0029500-0A WIRE M.ARK(2) lJ1't-1-'1(2) (2) 

10 HX-0029500-0B WIRE M.ARK(3) lJ{t-1-'1(3) (2) 
11 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f~-T (3) 
12 SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4.1 L=50 'l'lv=t:'J~Y D=4. 1 L=50 4 
13 SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4 .1 L=50 111:r:'J~~· D=4.1 L=50 4 
14 GAK-A23030AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 71M-H' ::t.lt-?lO'~) 1 
15 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR 71M-H' ::t.lt-?l (1) 
16 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR FITTING PLATE It:\'' ::t.lt?l- F91?"1 :iZ (1) 
17 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I.l-1:\'''i (1) 
18 GAK- 29009000 ELBOW '111'11:lf' fA (xU' ) (1) 
19 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f~-7' (1) 
20 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=25 11H:'Jty• D=4. 8 L=25 2 
21 *01 400-24966 AIR APPARATUS (C) ASM. :r.Y-Y'lfC('J~) 1 
22 * 400-24858 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASM. ;-· y~· "-' YC(j.::.) (1) 
23 GAK-A2302COO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C ;-· yy· "-' YC (1) 
24 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B '111 '11:\'' 7B (xu· ) (1) 
25 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE t'1:r.Yf::t.-7' (1) 
26 * HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE :;t:A:)l-~711 J\' 7 (1) 
27 * HK-0346101-00 lOP CONNECTOR ll'l'J' Y'J' lOP (1) 
28 HX-0029500-0B WIRE M.ARK(3) lJ{t-1-'1(3) (2) 
29 HX-0029500-0C WIRE M.ARK(4) lJ{t-'1'-'1(4) (2) 
30 BT-0600401~EB TUBE f~-T (4) 
31 HX-0029500-00 WIRE M.ARK(l) 1J1t-1-'1(1) (2) 
32 HX-0029500-0A WIRE M.ARK(2) lJ1't-1-'1(2) (2) 

NOTE Cr±~iD 01 .... OPTIONAL PARTS tT ~3Y~~ 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

*frna~f-* 

52 

-23-

1 
64 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R$t_NQ- -~DIE_--- ~~t ~0_.--------- -~ !3_S_ g _R_I_ p _T_ I p_N_---------- _t_- ~- _.;._- j_------- 9t.Y--
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-A~YY~?7I~~(J~)LU-1510 1 
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-A~YY~97.r~~A (1) 
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-MYY~?7d~B (1) 
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT 'J.Y7' ~YY~?7d~ (1) 
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. 7I~H'9"I(J~) 1 
6 213-46309 FELT 7.r~Ht.r (1) 
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT :>l"J9JI.Y~YM7d~ (1) 
8 213-46408 FELT 7JAh?~7d~ (1) 
9 EA-9500BOO-OO CLIP CV-70S 'J'J')JT\ YV 60 (2) 

10 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7~~· 11/64-40 L=4.3 1 
11 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE ?!ltJY~ir N~ 1 
12 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~~t7~~· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~~y 0.2 
14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE 7Yt• Y~ir ry11• Y 1 
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~~y 0.2 
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT 7Yr: Yt~?~7.IJ!,~ 1 
17 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~~~· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
18 213-46002 FELT 7-Ah9~7d~ 1 
19 B1412-051-000 FELT IIYiJ;• -~· t 7IJ1~ 1 
20 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f~-7· 0.12 
21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 1JYY~ry /1' {T Jttx 1 
22 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 tJ\·J~~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
23 213-45657 ARM OIL TANK ASM. 7-AJt{J!,~YIJ(J~) 1 
24 B3520-586-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW n· 7 n· t'W (1) 
25 213-45608 ARM OIL TANK 7-AJt{~~YIJ (1) 
26 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-7' vY'r'JW (1) 
27 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-7· vY'J'l~Y (2) 
28 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7~~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
29 02 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER "Y7JYMh?~7d~7tti 1 
30 02 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT JryJ• Y 397• J\Y;IJY~{7d~ 1 
31 02 SS 7120760-SP SCREW 3/16 28 L= 7.0 ~~t7~~· 3/16-28 L-7 1 
32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT /1' {7' HI 1 
33 SS-711 0830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7. 5 ~~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=7.5 1 
34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET h?~r f7· 7'r:!!~ 1 
35 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t"· ~,. 15/64-28 L=9 2 
36 213-45202 OIL PIPE STAY t{JW {T ;{j{ 1 
37 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 j-JI.• ~y 15/64-28 L=9 2 
38 SQ-1150451- MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-7· vY'J:'IW 1 
39 SQ-111 040 1-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fJ.-7· vY'J:'I~~· 1 
40 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 1JY9J.ry II' {T Jtti 1 
41 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 t"·J~,. 11/64-40 L-6 1 
42 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM tJ.?J. vY'J:'I?:r· 2 
43 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER T7Wt- 1 
44 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING T7Wt- Jfti/1·~ 1 
45 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7'7Y~·t- Jttx;IJtJ• 1 
46 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 t"'· ~y 11/64-40 L-8 1 
47 Sli-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ~J1t7J~Y M4X0.7 L=10 2 
48 236-30007 TUBE h-7· 0.36 
49 236-30007 TUBE h-7· 0.08 
50 236-30007 TUBE h-7· 0.22 
51 236-30007 TUBE h-7· 0.1 
52 236-30007 TUBE h-7· 0.5 
53 236-30007 TUBE h-7' 0.6 
54 236-30007 TUBE h-7· 0.46 
55 02 236-30007 TUBE h-7· 0.13 
56 02 236-30007 TUBE h-7' 0.02 
57 02 236-30007 TUBE h-7· 0.06 
58 01 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 ;.{7' YYJ' t· Y 5.0X20 1 
59 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER /1' {7' v-;. 1 
60 01 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.~Y 0.2 
61 01 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER 'J.Y7'"f~ryJ.~~Ytti 1 
62 01 WP-045080 1-SD WASHER 4. 5XI OXO. 8 t7t·~·~ 4.5X10X0.8 1 
63 01 236-30007 TUBE h-7· 0.2 
64 01 SII-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 il1t7J~Y M4XO. 7 L= 10 1 
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 'JJtYII' YV 1 
66 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND 'JJtYII' YV 1 
67 * EA-9500BO 1-00 CABLE BAND 'JJtY11· YV 19 

NOTE CB::ilC.) 01 .... FOR LU-1560N LU-1560Nffl 
02 .... FOR LU-1560N-7 LU-1560N-7ffl 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*:1'CC~li00f* 

-25-

( 

1 0 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~OTE ____ p~ ~o.: __________ ~ ~ _ s_ LR _I_ ~ _T_ I p _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ _ _.;. __ L _______ 9t.Y __ 

1 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. -r~;r:;-yt]f(:7~) 1 
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM -r~;r:r?:r· (2) 
3 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT -r~;r:;-;J;· ?JJ.-Jrtr (4) 
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP -(~;r:;-;J;· ?;J;J• J. A (1) 
5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER -r~;r:;-;J;•tj(tj:r.) (1) 
6 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT -r~;r;:i!;· trPf ;: (1) 
7 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1H:rili· ?(J;r) (1) 
8 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1~'i'~7vJ-•)( (4) 
9 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1~'i'~?'r;Ji•tj (4) 

10 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1~'i'~?'r'!T.7:7"JY3'l (4) 
11 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1~'i'~1J'r'!T.7 (4) 
12 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7JtY M6 L=15 (4) 
13 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 t~· JtJ· M5 L=14 (2) 
14 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ti1::1J:7t:11- M5 (2) 
15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t7'!1". ::IJ• t (2) 
16 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~·t'!f•::IJ•t 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
17 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1. 5 01::1J:7t:1l- M16X1.5 1J~ (1) 
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ti1::1J:7t:1l- M5 (4) 
19 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·t'!f•::IJ• t 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4) 
20 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1H7?:r· (:7~) (2) 
21 01 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. -r~;r71}7'Jt11J7• (:7~) 1 
22 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1H71l-7'JN (1) 
23 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER -r~;r:r1l-7'Jf1(J;r);r•-[ (1) 
24 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1H71l-7'JN?7· (1) 
25 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1~;r:r1l-7'Jt11J:Y•;r·1 (1) 
26 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L-10 t~·Jty• M4X0.7 L-10 (2) 
27 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 ti1::1J:7f:1} M4X0.7 2J~ (2) 
28 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 t~· JtJ• M4 1=12 (1) 
29 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 t~·Jty• M4X0.7 1=20 (1) 
30 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 01::1J:77:11- M4X0.7 2J~ (2) 

NOTE ( B:.~a) 01 .... FOR LU-1560N-7 LU-1560N-7 ffl 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS 

*~V3~~£c=•~1~~~Joo• 

t' / 

( 
®--2 

I 
5 

' 

I 
' 3 

I 
' 

I 5 

' 

I 
4 ' 

I 
/ 

~-/ 
/ 5 

-27-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~. _NQ __ ~O:fE ____ r~ ~0_, __________ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _I_ P _T_l 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ ) _ _ f ________ 9t.Y __ 

1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B Hif39t1:1:Y B 1 
2 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 01~jf1~ 11/64-40 1 
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A Hif39t1;?;~· A 1 
4 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT fl. H'!TIY j 1 
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B Hif39t1fl.:?: B 3 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 

( 

41 

-29-

/ 
/ 

36 

~ 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rp:. _NQ __ ~orr ____ PA.!ti ~o.: __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _r_ p_T_ ~ p _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ ) __ J ________ 9ty __ 

1 213-48958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. \'V 1~:7:::.(}' V i;J\' "l'J'!iJf"l~) 1 
2 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER Y 'F 5'9Y~· (1) 
3 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 O"J7J:777*' JJ,~ (2) 
4 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 t7~·~· * :::,'}}'~\'~ M6 (2) 
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 5'9Y~· -vY71*}' (1) 
6 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 017J:77'1~ M6 (1) 
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE ~'t'Jt:799Y'J~917~'1 (1) 
8 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 \'Jvt7*Y 15/64-28 L=12 (2) 
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK ~'t'Jt:799Y'J (1) 

10 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 ~· Y*5'' D=8 H=3. 5 (2) 
11 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION A~v-~ (1) 
12 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER \'77 (1) 
13 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 ~· Y*Y D=8 H=4 1 
14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 017J'J71~ 15/64-28 1 
15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ~· t'Jt:79 9Y'J(l) 1 
16 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 \'~t7*~· 3/16-28 1=7 1 
17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION vi\'-I\'*7J7 1 
18 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~'*}' 3/16-28 1=6 1 
19 135-15606 SPRING 1H9 *}' 3'}JA t:}' }I\'* 1 
20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ~·tt~t:79vl\'- I\'*7J7 1 
21 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 1\' 1'Jvl\' - A~11\' 1 
22 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 \'~t7*}' 11/64-40 L=18 1 
23 * 400-24972 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. ~'fl\'''JA{,f('JiJ'J::.) 1 
24 * D1680-141-EAO TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. ~1fl\' 1'J'A{1f('J::.) (1) 
25 * MAT-81126TOO 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P T 7'!' '})I\' - (1) 
26 * EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 'J'Jt.Yl\' y~· (1) 
27 * 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE 'A{,f~9171~ (1) 
28 * HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE )'(7,~-:::.tJJ, 1\'7 2 
29 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P 1\iJY Y:7' 14P 1 
30 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 \'~t7*5'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
31 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. J.l-'JJYJ;'{('J~) 1 
32 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 t~· J*Y M6 L=10 (2) 
33 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7H!J lA' .lv-~ (1) 
34 GAK-29009000 ELBOW '!11'!1~' 7A ( J.JJ,t' ) (1) 
35 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 'J{"J'J1~'=jB (r.~'*·) (1) 
36 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE J.]- ,~. =j (1) 
37 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER 7-t'JY (1) 
38 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 7' Y)'' ~· YH"/:71~ (1) 
39 GAK-A17040AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. '!v){~· 1\' JvT ('!::.) (1) 
40 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 7' 7'!' 1/8 (1) 
41 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.l-T (0.18) 
42 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.l-T (1. 3) 
43 GAK-A17050AO CORD ASM. J-~· ('!:::.) (1) 
44 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 7-7' )j, :7917' (1) 
45 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 t~· J*)'' t.AA M3XO. 5 L=6 (1) 
46 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3XO. 5 L-25. 0 t~'J*}' M3X0.5 L-25 (2) 
47 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING 5'9Y!J'l\·,~y 1 
48 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7~·~· * 5X10.5X1 2 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19.AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 

EHitJ¥1l ;t_t lf'~•IHIOOt-* (7t 7'-:/ 3 /{iJ3£) 

1 2 

2 

~ 

' 9 
1 4 

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!=LNQ __ ~O}'E ____ ~~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ! _ ) __ j ________ 9t.Y __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

PA-4001501-00 
SM-6082002-TP 
213-56506 
NM-6080001-SE 
SD-0720331-SP 
213-56605 
213-56803 
SM-6051002-TP 
213-56704 
PJ-3040651-02 
213-56308 
213-56407 
CM-3002000-01 
SS-6151040-SP 
HX-0029500-00 
HX-0029500-0A 
EA-9500B01-00 
GAK-A17010AO 
GAK-A17040AO 
HX-0029500-00 
HX-0029500-0A 
GAK-A1401000 
GAK-A14020AO 
GAK-A14030AO 
GAK-29007000 
GAK-29010000 
GAK-29011000 
GAK-29015000 
GAK-29016000 
BT-0600401-EB 
BT-0600401-EB 
BT-0600401-EB 
BT-0600401-EB 
GHP-03511 000 
GAK-A17050AO 
HX-0012300-0A 
PJ-3090652-02 
SL-4030691-SC 
SM-4034001-SN 
Sld-4061001-SB 
SK-3482500-SC 

AIR CYLINDER 
SCREW M8 1=20 
CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 
NUT M8 
HINGE SCREW D= 7. 24 H= 3. 3 
LEVER A 
LEVER B 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
SHAFT 
ELBOW 
CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) 
CYLINDER STAY(REAR) 
ATTENTION SEAL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 
WIRE MARK(l) 
WIRE MARK(2) 
CABLE BAND 
AIR COMPONENTS ASM. 
SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 
WIRE MARK( 1) 
WIRE MARK(2) 
SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 
CORD ASM. 
SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 
FILTER REGULATOR 
ELBOW B 
NIPPLE 
JOINT A 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
TUBE 
TUBE 
TUBE 
TUBE 
PLUG 1/8 
CORD ASM. 
CABLE CLIP 
JOINT 
SCREW M3X6 
SCREW M3 L=40 
SCREW M6 L=10 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=25 

-32-

ITJ9Y~' 

n-,7JIJ7t~· its} 
5'9Y~'II'J71*5'' 
01:1J:771} M8 1 ~.1 
~·y*~' D=7.24 H=3.3 
~'}'?i~IY?''I;~'-A 
~'}'?tt:r71'1!~'-B 

01:1JIJ7t~'JV} M5X0.8 L=10 
~'}'?tt:r7?''1;~·-~·" 

xu· 
~9Y~':A71('?I) 
~9Y~':A71(?~ti) 
.1t'?":IJ'f~?1~-JV(l6) 
t7*~· 15/64-28 L=10 
1J1t-'?-IJ(l) 
1J1t-'7-'J(2) 
Y'JtY~· YV 
:ry -:IJY?-1 (IJ~) 
YvNV ~· 117' (IJ~) 
1J1t-'7-'J(1) 
1J1t-'?-'J(2) 
:;-· '.!~' r..· '.!}91?'1~ 
J-}' ('J~) 
I'll NV~· 117' ('J~) 
7111~ lA' .11;-~ 
IJ111J1~' 7B (IU' ) 
Il-1~'7 
IJ111J1~'7A(:A}l!-}) 
:At' JY 
f.1-7' 
f.1-7' 
f.1-7' 

f.l-7' 
T 71J' 1/8 
J- }' ('J~) 

'J-T lv'l917' 
1Jf::;IJ1~' 7(7' 7'./fiU' 1J1) 
tr..'J*~· tA:A M3X0.5 1=6 
fr..' J*Y M4 L=40 
fr..' J*Y M6 1=10 
'?ivt!J~Y D=4.8L=25 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
3 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(2) 

( 1. 3) 
(l. 3) 
(1. 3) 

( 0. 18) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 
x)v r. tJ J\- · 1m~~t~f* 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1: '1 ::1 1 Qty --------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 01 
6 
7 
8 01 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

. 14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

213-51457 
SS-6151440-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-5110740-TP 
B8202-205-000 
213-79003 
B8112-220-000 
B9121-012-000 
SM-3031401-SE 
NM-6030001-SC 
107-48101 
WP-0320501-SC 
SK-3241601-SC 
107-55254 
107-55205 
SK-3482500-SC 
213-51150 
213-51101 
213-51002 
213-51200 
D8232-241-EOO 
SS-6153040-SP 
213-45350 
107-27303 
107-27204 
107-53002 
213-45301 
213-46804 
SM-6021000-TP 
NM-9050001-SC 
TA-0800704-RO 
213-46903 
213-46705 
213-45509 
88228-125-000 
107-39209 
400-25299 
400-25300 

NOTE OHrD 

OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
OIL MANAGEMENT 
OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER 
OIL SEAL 
OIL CAN 
SCREW M3XO . 5 L= 14 
NUT M3 
OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 
WASHER M3 
WOOD SCREW D=2 .4 L=16 
BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) 
BELT COVER C(JE) 
WOOD SCREW D-4.8 L-25 
BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) 
BELT COVER (RIGHT) 
BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE 
BELT COVER (LEFT) 
BELT COVER SUPPORT A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
OIL TANK ASM. 
FILTER 
FILTER CAP 
FILTER PLATE 
OIL TANK 
COVER(LOWER) 
SCREW 
WING NUT M5XO. 8 
RUBBER PLUG 
FILTER 
COVER(REAR) 
FILTER CASE 
OIL RESERVOIR ~lAGNET 
FILTER PACKING 
OIL POT JOINT 
OIL POT 

01 .... FOR LU-1560N 
02 .... FOR LU-1560N-7 

-33-

7T7'l!r(!lo;) 1 
1:7*J' 15/64-28 L=14 1 
'?J~1:7*J' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 1 
H:tW 11/64-40 L=6. 5 1 
7T75!'\' 1 
7T75!H'it :f. 1 
7T 75!'\' ;HJI,y-JI, 1 
7T71:''J 1 
VJI,:J:W M3X0.5 L=14 4 
U'n!lt'r M3X0.5 1J~ 4 
77'75!'\'~;:I:(.J'~"''\''1 8 
1:7~·n·* 3.2X7X0.5 4 
VJ~H*Y D=2.4 L=16 8 
"' J~}n~· -C(JEy3'})7o; 1 
"' J~rn~· -c(JEy31)) (1) 
'?J~H:f.Y D-4. 8 L-25 (2) 
"' nn~· - e-w )7;; 1 
"' Jnn~·-c;;:f· l (1) 
". J~r»~· -;W 31:> (1) 
"' J~rn~· -c~::.· Vl 1 
". Miw - yf~ij A 1 
1:7*J' 15/64-28 L=30 2 
;HJ~:>Y7(7o;) 1 
7{!1:>- (1) 
7{J~:>-:f'v17" (1) 
7{!~~ )HI1~ (1) 
;t-(;~:>'17 (1) 
»~· -CJ:>) (1) 

1:7*Y (3) 
f31);J-'} M5XO. 8 1y~ (1) 
F::lt'l (1) 
7-(J~:> (1) 
n~· -(I)I) (1) 
7-(J~:>!r-:A (1) 
YY'r7 (1) 
7-!M-~"1'\''1 (1) 
77'75!'\' 1 
77'71:''1 1 

LU-1560NJ!l 
LU-1560N-7 Jl'l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 
D L ~11001* (.7t1'V 3 /ffj3Jf.) 

r 
1 

~- _NQ __ ~O:!'E ____ ~A_?.~ ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

* 

* 

* 

* * 

* * 

SS-7110840-SP 
PA-3202001-00 
SM-6044002-TP 
214-38403 
NM-6080721-SE 
214-38502 
SD-0600403-TP 
SD-0600454-TP 
214-38601 
SS-6111610-SP 
214-38700 
SS-4110815-SP 
PJ-3040651-02 
PX-0151010-00 
HX-0029500-0C 
400-24849 
214-42603 
214-42702 
400-24848 
214-42900 
214-43007 
214-43106 
214-43205 
214-43809 
HX-0035400-0N 
NM-6030001-SC 
SL-4030631-SC 
214-38106 
400-25036 
400-25035 
MAT-80231TOO 
MAT-80230TOO 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
SS-7110710-SL 
WP-0480856-SP 
214-37306 
214-37207 
SK-3514000-SC 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
JIG CYLINDER 
SCREW 
CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW 
NUT M8 
MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK 
HINGE SCREW 
SHOULDER SCREW 
MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
ELBOW 
MUFFLER 
WIRE MARK(4) 
5RANGE SWITCH ASM. 
SWITCH COVER 
SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE 
5RANGE SWITCH SUB(A) ASM. 
KEY TOP A 
KEY 'lOP B 
KEY TOP C 
KEY TOP D 
KEY TOP F 
SPACER 
NUT M3 
SCREW M3X6 
STOPPER PLATE B 
KNEE SWITCH ASM. 
KNEE SWITCHASM. 
DRIVING BAR, T002 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 
WASHER 4.8XB.4X0.8 
WINDOW PLATE E PACKING 
WINDOW PLATE F 
WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 L=40 

-34-

'1)~1:7.?-J'" 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
Y ~· J'9Y~· 
o.1l1ntt: n 
J'9Y~· -vY?-,..1-Y 
0.,.7J~t11- M8 
JiJY Y 3ijij· YY? 
'7!lt~97" -9 ~· y,t.'· 
~·Y,t.J'· D=6 H=4.5 
J']J" Y 3'7?"· 9Y:7A"-" -'Y 
tn,· 11/64-40 L=16 
:J/jJ· J'. 3/jij· YY?'f't:r 
t .. ·,t.,· 11/64-40 L=8 
:ru· 
'177 
!711'-'1-~(4) 
J" vYM1fC~~) 
M1fiiii·-
7.11HII. Y} 9,.1"!1.1 
J"vYA11ffii.YA(:7~) 

f-bTA 
!r-F:YT B 
'r-b7"C 
'r-bTD 
'r-bTF 
~. ... _, 
O.,.~~t,.~ M3X0.5 1J'2 
.y-· n· -1-,.f t"· J-1-Y M3 L=6 
7.}:1/1" 1~(B) 
t.Y.J:7?""t.Y.•7.1;f(:7~) 
t.Y.· M1fC1~) 
7.1"f J'J'"IJ7· (T002) 
7.11f J'J'"!<•1 (T002) 
t7.1-Y 15/64-28 L=11.5 
'1JR7tY· 11/64-40 L=14 
'1J1t7.t-J'· 11/64-40 L=7 
t7.Y.·~·~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 
?}" 1~E/I" :Y'rY 
?}" 1!<F 
7 JH~tY D=5. l 1=40 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(4) 
(3) 
(4) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(l) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 

l 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 

{ft I) }E~Ja~f* (7t7°Y 3 /gj)J=b) 

~- _NQ __ ~0~ ___ _!'~! J"lQ. __________ p _ E_ ~ _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q J"l ___________ _!: __ ~ _ } _ _ J ________ 9~Y __ 

'1 
2 
3 
4 

MAH-152010AO 
WP-0621016-SD 
WS-0610002-KN 
SS-7151610-SP 

RULER 
WASHER 6. 2Xl3X1 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 

-35-

19)'' 3'7=\" (j~) 
t7~·~·~ 6.2X13Xl 
J\' t!f ~· ~ M6 
\'Jvt7~J· 15/64-28 L=16 

1 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 
M.-1~~-f* 

1 
I 

o-20 
1 5 

0 

I __ _\ ___ I 

I~ I 
I~ I 

: ~ ~: I I 
I I L ______ _j 

2 

~ 

1 8 

9 

4 

7 

Q ljl 
5 

! i i ! 1 6 

L _ _j 
®-14 ·19 

g_10 ®--11 / y b 

R_!':~._NQ _ -~O!'E ____ ~~'!: ~0_. _________ -~ £:_S_ g _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ _9_N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9ty _ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 

11 
12 *02 
13 02 
14 02 
15 01 
16 04 
17 04 
18 
19 03 
20 
21 
22 

214-13158 
229-33006 
B9113-012-000 
MDF-RX2700CO 
J1067-000-000 
400-24864 
MC-3720016-02 
229-26356 
105-29808 
B8206-012-000 
B8209-012-000 
229-26000 
B8210-012-000 
213-34800 
214-13257 
B8404-352-000 
EA-9500B01-00 
B9102-057-000 
B9117-563-000 
B8207-012-000 
107-42005 
213-90307 

NOTE (tj:j('.) 

ACCESSORY BAG ASM. 
SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 
WRENCH (9X10) 
NEW DEFRIX OIL N0.2(700CC) 
OILER 
RELAY CORD E ASM. 
NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 
HINGE COMPL. 
COVER 
FELT CUSHION 
RUBBER CUSHION 
RUBBER CUSHION 
CUSHION SET NAIL 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 
RUBBER HINGE ASM. 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
CABLE BAND 
WRENCH (3/32) 
BOBBIN 
CUSHION (A) 
SPACER 
FIXING KNIFE GAUGE 

01 .... HEAD ONLY, 
HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY 

02 .... COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY 
03 .... FOR LU-l560N 
04 .... FOR LU-1560N-7 

-36-

7'!' JtYI\' tJ' (J~) 1 
v 7-f/\' - ( 9' 1) 1 
93-J' f 7.1\" 7(,3-) 1 
7' 7!t,J7.t1'J1N0.2(700CC) 1 
77'7t' 1 
h9?"1J-V E(J~) 1 
SY3355 #160-2 1 
ty''"'J'l) 2 
r97' t' ::.-MJI\'- 1 
}-7' J''3'; 4 
}-7' ttiJ' .A 4 
J' .AtYY t' 2 
J't-' (20~9) 8 
YJV~;Ji't'Y(U-!tt},'t-) 1 
'jl\' -tYl" (J~) 1 
1\' JV} lJI\'- 4}-ti~J' 2 
')Jbl\' ';}' 3 
n'iJJlli'-7.1\"7 3/32 1 
ili' t• y 2 
}-7' 1''3Yt' A 4 
"J.I\" -t-J' .A 2 
Jj-{~7.?"' _,. 1 

li.U150),7;., 
ll1! 1m t i:-9 tl:H'ilf 0) OZ;. 
J'.!T 9-H!:HiifO)OZ;. 
LU-l560N}t! 
LU-1560N-7ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

~~-7-V-Jl~ 
Common Parts 
!\il$,11, 

I'Eedle93U9' Throat Plate 
size 

It I tr !I 

i I ~ u 
Ref .No Part No. 

( 1/8) 1 213-68709 
(3/16) 2 213-66109 
( 1/4) 3 213-66208 

(5/16) 4 213-66307 
(3/8) 5 213-66406 
( 1/2) 6 213-66505 
(5/8) 7 213-66808 
(3/4) 8 213-68907 
{7/8) 9 213-69004 

(1) 1 0 213-69103 
( 1 -1/8) 11 213-69202 

( 1 -1/4) 12 213-69301 

For LU-1560-7 
LU-1560-7Jil 

I'Eedle- Feed Hoot asa. 
size 

i!!9U tr IRi 

i i \ u 
Ref .No Part No. 

( 1/8) 52 213-70150 
(3/16) 53 213-67156 
( 1/4) 54 213-67255 
{5/16) 55 213-67354 

(3/8) 56 213-67453 
( 1/2) 57 213-67552 

(5/8) 58 213-70259 

(3/4) 59 213-70358 

(7/8) 60 213-70457 

(1) 61 213-70556 

( 1 -1/8) 62 213-70655 

For LU-1560 
LU-1560!1 

I'Eedlesau9' Feed Hoot asm. 
size 
tt- ti i!9l'.ll 

I i \ u 
Ref ,No Part No. 

( 1/8) 69 213-72255 
( 3/16) 70 213-72354 
( 1/4) 71 213-72453 
( 5/1 6) 72 213-72552 

(3/8) 73 213-72651 
( 1/2) 74 213-72750 
(5/8) 75 213-72859 

(3/4) 76 213-72958 
(7/8) 77 213-73055 

(1) 78 213-73154 
( 1 -1/8) 79 213-73253 
( 1 - 1/4) 80 213-73352 

Feed Dog Presser Foot asa, 

jl I) Ill A' ~ i l!. 

~ ~ 
Ref .No Part No. Ref .No Part Ro. 

13 213-69400 25 213-70853 

14 213-66604 26 213-67651 
15 213-66703 27 213-67750 

16 213-66802 28 213-67859 
17 213-66901 29 213-67958 

18 213-67008 30 213-68055 

19 213-69509 31 213-70952 

20 213-69608 32 213-71059 

21 213-69707 33 213-71158 

22 213-69806 34 213-71257 
23 213-69905 35 213-71356 

24 213-70002 36 213-71455 

Bed S I ide a sm. (Left) Bed 

ll 9 I (li) 

</ 
Ref. No Part No. Ref .No 

63 213-65606 66 

64 213-65705 67 

65 213-65804 68 

Feed Hoot asm, 
(Option) 

j!IJJ!Ii (;t1!ta:J) 

l 
S I it 

~'J'fJ\9 

Ref .No Part No, 

81 213-73451 

82 213-73550 

83 213-73659 

84 213-73758 

85 213-73857 

86 213-73956 
87 213-74053 

88 213-74152 
89 213-74251 

90 213-74350 
91 213-74459 

92 213-74558 

-37-

Presser Foot asa. 
(with Center guide) Needle Clamp as•. 

A' ~ i l! II 
(l!.:JIJ-f( {f' It) 

It ll II 

~ ~ 
Ref. No Part No, Ref .No Part No. 

40 213~71554 

41 213-68154 
42 213-68253 

37 213-74657 43 213-68352 
38 213-74756 44 213-68451 

39 213-74855 45 213-68550 

46 213-71653 

47 213-71752 

48 213-71851 

49 213-71950 
50 213-72057 

51 213-72156 

S I ide aslll, (Right) 

ift I) I (t) 

~ 

Part No. 

213-65002 

213-65101 

213-65200 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _ -~OJE- ___ PAF!: ~o.: _________ -~ ~_s_ g _R_I_ p _T_ ~ p_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _-;. __ L _______ 9t_y_ _ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 01 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 01 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 or 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
sr or 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 

213-68709 
213-66109 
213-66208 
213-66307 
213-66406 
213-66505 
213-68808 
213-68907 
213-69004 
213-69103 
213 69202 
213-69301 
213-69400 
213-66604 
213-66703 
213-66802 
213-66901 
213-67008 
213-69509 
213-69608 
213-69707 
213-69806 
213-69905 
213-70002 
213-70853 
213-61651 
213-67750 
213-67859 
213-67958 
213-68055 
213-70952 
213-71059 
213-71158 
213-71257 
213-71356 
213-71455 
213-74657 
213-74756 
213-74855 
213-71554 
213-68154 
213-68253 
213-68352 
213-68451 
213-68550 
213-71653 
213-71752 
213-71851 
213-71950 
213-72057 
213-72156 
213-70150 
213-67156 
213-67255 
213-67354 
213 67453 
213-67552 
213-70259 
213-70358 
213-70457 
213-70556 
213-70655 
213-65606 
213-65705 
213-65804 
213-65002 
213-65101 
213-65200 
213-72255 
213-72354 
213-72453 
213-72552 
213-72651 
213-72750 
213-72859 
213-72958 
213-73055 
213-73154 
213-73253 
213-73352 
213-73451 
213-73550 
213-73659 
213-73758 
213-73857 
213-73956 
213-74053 
213-74152 
213-74251 
213-74350 
213-74459 
213-74558 

NOTE (i:t~) 

NEEDLE PLATE 1/8 
NEEDLE PLATE 3/16 
NEEDLE PLATE 1/4 
NEEDLE PLATE 5/16 
NEEDLE PLATE 3/8 
NEEDLE PLA'!E 1/2 
NEEDLE PLATE 5/8 
NEEDLE PLATE 3/4 
NEEDLE PLATE 7/8 
NEEDLE PLATE 1 
NEEDLE PLAIE 1-l/8 
NEEDLE PLATE 1-1/4 
FEED DOG 1/8 
FEED DOG 3/16 
FEED DOG 1/4 
FEED DOG 5/16 
FEED DOG 3/8 
FEED DOG 1/2 
FEED DOG 5/8 
FEED DOG 3/4 
FEED DOG 7/8 
FEED DOG 1 
FEED DOG 1-1/8 
FEED DOG 1-1/4 
PRESSER FOOT ASM 0 1/8 
PRESSER FOOt ASMo 3/16 
PRESSER FOOT ASMo 1/4 
PRESSER FOOT ASMo 5/16 
PRESSER FOOT ASM o 3/8 
PRESSER FOOT ASM 0 1/2 
PRESSER FOOl ASM o 5/8 
PRESSER FOOT ASMo 3/4 
PRESSER FOOT ASM 0 7/8 
PRESSER FOOT AS I! o 1 
PRESSER FOOT ASI! 0 1-1/8 
PRESSER FooT ASM o 1-l/4 
PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASI!o 
PRESSER FOOT 3/8 ASI!o 
PRESSER FOOT 1/2 ASI!o 
NEEDLE CLAI!P 1/8 ASI!. 
NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASMo 
NEEDLE CLAI!P 1/4 ASI!o 
NEEDLE CLAI!P 5/16 ASI!o 
NEEDLE CLAI!P 3/8 ASMO 
NEEDLE CLAI!P 1/2 ASI!o 
NEEDLE CLAMP 5/8 ASM o 
NEEDLE CLAI!P 3/4 ASI!o 
NEEDLE CLAI!P 7/8 ASI!o 
NEEDLE CLAI!P 1 AS I! o 
NEEDLE CLAI!P 1-1/8 ASI! 0 

NEEDLE CLAMP 1-174 ASMo 
WALKING FOOT 1/8 ASI!o 
WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASI!. 
WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASI!o 
WALKING FOOT 5 I 16 ASM o 
WALKING FOot 3/8 ASMo 
WALKING FOOT 1/2 ASI!. 
WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASI!o 
WALK! NG FOOT 3/4 AS I! o 
WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASI!o 
WALKING FOOT I ASM. 
WALKING FOOT 1-1/8 ASI!o 
BED SLIDE(LEFT) A 
BED SLIDE(LEFT) B 
BED SLIDE (LEFT) C 
BED SLIDE(RIGH!) A 
BED SLIDE(RIGHT) B 
BED SLIDE(RIGHT) C 
WALKING FOOT 1/8 ASI!o 
WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASMO 
WALKING F'oOt 174 ASMo 
WALKING FOOT 5/16 ASMo 
WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASMO 
WALK! NG FOOT 1/2 ASM o 
WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASMo 
WALKING FOol 3/4 ASMO 
WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASI!o 
WALK! NG FOOT 1 AS I! o 
WALKING FOOT 1-1/8 ASI!o 
WALKING FOOT 1-1/4 ASI!o 
WALKING FoOt 1/8 ASMo 
WALK! NG FOOT ASI! 0 3/16 
WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASI!o 
WALKING FOOT ASI!o 5/16 
WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASI!o 
WALKING FOOl ASMo l/2 
WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASI!o 
WALKING FOOT 3/4 ASI!o 
WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASI!o 
WALKING FOOT 1 ASI!o 
WALKING FOO'l 1-1/8 ASMo 
WALKING FOOT 1-1/4 ASI!o 

Ol.oooEXCLSIVE LU-l560N 

119-(!1. 1/8 
119{!1- 3/6 
119{!1- 1/4 
119{/J 5/16 
119{!1- 3/8 
11919 1/2 
119{/J 5/8 
119{/J 3/4 
119{!1- 7/8 
119{/J 1 
119'(9 I-178 
119{!1- 1-1/4 
t?911" 1/8 
t?91\" 3/16 
t?91\" 1/4 
i'791\' 5/16 
:1"?91\" 3/8 
t?91\" 1/2 
t?91\" 5/8 
t?91\" 3/4 
:t'791\' 7/8 
t?W 1 
t?91\" 1-1/8 
t?91\" 1-1/4 
t~:tn"C?".)1/8 
H:t7;1('7")3/16 
tf:tn"(?".)1/4 
t}'J:7}'(!1".)5/16 
t~J:7}'(?".)3/8 
;ttJ:l}'(:?"-)1/2 
i'!f:t7'H?h!o)5/8 
t~:tn"C?".)3/4 
t}'J:l}'(!T".)7/8 
t!l:tn"(?".) 1 
t}'J:7}'(?".)1-1/8 
;mnc?~)l-I/4 
-1:~!1-:11" {}" ff:t77 5/16(?~) 
-1:Y!I--:Ii"{}0 ;t}':t77 3/8(?2:.) 
-l:Y!l-:11" {}" ;ff:tl}' 1/2(?2:.) 
tf:t7H!T".l1-1/4 
ft:t7::-(h)1/2 
t~J:7}'(?".)1/2 
t~J:7}'(!1".)1/2 
;t!l:t7}'(?".)1/2 
t}'J:7}'(!1".)1/2 
)f'!f:tl'h?'<)1-l/4 
tt:tl}'(:?"-)1-1/4 
;t!IJ:7}'(?".)1-1/4 
t'f:tl}'(!T".)1-1/4 
;l-t:t7}'(?".)1-1/4 
lf4f:t7';(?")1-1/4 
t?91\" 1-1/4 
t?91\" l/2 
t?Y"" 1/2 
t?YI\" l/2 
i?91\' 1/2 
t?91\" 1/2 
t?91\" 1-1/4 
:t?YI\" 1-1/4 
t?9/l" 1-1/4 
i?91\' 1-1/4 
t?91\" 1-1/4 
1~~9~~0 9{!l(t!l"9)A 
1~~9~~"9{!l(t~"9)B 
1~~9~~"9{!l(t'J"9)C 
1F¥Y~~'Y19('<¥')A 
{~~9~~"91!1-(".~")B 
1~~9~~·91!l(".~")C 
t't:tl}'(!T".)1-1/4 
tf:t7}'(?".)1-1/4 
lf'll:t7'7(?~) 1-1/4 
;t}':t77(!1".)1-1/4 
;ti)"J:l}'(!T".)1-1/4 
t'f:t77( ?".) 1-1/4 
t')"J:l}'(!T".)1-1/4 
lf'h7'H?'~) 1-1/4 
t~J:7}'(?".)1-1/4 
:tt:t77(!1~)1-1/4 
t}':t77(?".)l-1/4 
:tjl:tl}'( ?".) l-1/4 
:t'!f:tnC?~!I-1/4 
t'f:tl}'(?".) 1-1/4 
t!t:tl}'(N)1-1/4 
;ft:tl}'(:?"-)1-1/4 
;ttJ:l}'(:?"-)1-1/4 
)f4f:t7;1(?'<)1-1/4 
lt~J:7}'(?".)1-1/4 
:tt:t77( ?".) 1-1/4 
Jtjt:t7}'(?".)1-1/4 
t!l:t77(?".)1-1/4 
)fj:tl:'(?")l-1/4 
t!l:t77(?".)1-1/4 

LU-1560N~Yf.! 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~~·r'!ifm 1J A r-
As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(O.)can be ord~red with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~fOOilTtd:, $:3Rev. No. J:&'t~~~<t:~~\, 
ffil~O)g:~·t1tJ~IJ~'~rfO)~~~t, ~~J~~nt:~lrn, ~atr~ a:t, 

29359205 

No.1 3 4 0 -§ · · ·Rev. No. 

*A:Added partsiWI~/O:Obsoleted parts~II;/E:ErratumUI 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts N o . 
* No. ~ No. " I * No. ~ No. " I 00 00 

0 02 2 47 214-44153 A 03 2 47 229-51552 
D 02 2 50 100-04109 A 03 2 50 229-01805 
D 02 4 70 214-40474 A 03 4 70 400-24855 
D 02 6 26 213-39205. A 03 6 26 400-27746 

A 03 8 1 1 400-33027 
0 02 8 1 2 213-39908 A 03 8 1 2 400-33026 

A 03 8 1 5 CQ-3000000-FO 
0 02 8 1 9 400-17406 A 03 8 1 9 400-33029 
0 02 8 24 81466-563-000 A 03 8 24 400-33030 
D 02 8 29 135-14310 A 03 8 29 262-25201 
0 02 8 38 M9640-110-000 
D 02 8 40 213-41052 A 03 8 40 400-33032 
0 02 8 4 1 213-41003 A 03 8 4 1 400-33031 
D 02 8 43 110-71701 A 03 8 43 229-07604 
0 02 8 94 213-57561 A 03 8 94 400-24852 
D 02 8 96 M9637-110-000 
D 02 1 0 44 110-09909 A 03 1 0 44 229-11804 
D 02 1 0 46 110-52701 A 03 1 0 46 229-12000 
D 02 1 0 50 81418-761-000 A 03 1 0 50 400-09103 

A 03 1 2 63 400-42611 
D 02 1 4 60 06043-555-800 A 03 1 4 60 HK-0346400-0A 
D 02 1 4 6 1 06028-555-80A 
D 02 1 4 66 M9638-110-000 

A 03 1 4 66 HK-0346101-20 
D 02 1 5 1 9 1 3 5 - 1 5 6 0 6 A 03 1 5 1 9 262-26209 
0 02 1 5 2 1 111-00500 A 03 1 5 2 1 229-52501 
D 02 1 5 23 213-88665 A 03 1 5 23 400-24972 
0 02 1 5 24 213-88657 A 03 1 5 24 01680-141-EAO 
0 02 1 5 25 06009-555-00A A 03 1 5 25 MAT-81126TOO 
0 02 1 5 26 EA-9500800-00 A 03 1 5 26 EA-9500801-00 
0 02 1 5 27 06043-555-800 A 03 1 5 28 HK-0346400-0A 
D 02 1 5 28 213-88608 A 03 1 5 27 213-48800 
D 02 1 7 6 06043-555-800 A 03 1 7 6 HK-0346400-0B 
D 02 22 1 GAK-A2301BAO A 03 22 1 400-24965 
D 02 22 3 GAK-A23028AO A 03 22 3 400-24857 
0 02 22 7 06042-555-800 A 03 22 7 HK-0346400-0A 

-39-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. fj( No. "' I * N o . fj( No. "' I 00 00 

0 02 22 8 06043-555-800 

A 03 22 8 HK-0346101-60 
0 02 22 9 M9638-110-000 
0 02 22 1 0 06028-555-80A 
0 02 22 2 1 GAK-A2301CAO A 03 22 2 1 400-24966 
0 02 22 22 GAK-A2302CAO A 03 22 22 400-24858 
0 02 22 26 06042-555-800 A 03 22 26 HK-0346400-0A 
0 02 22 27 06043-555-800 

A 03 22 27 HK-0346101-00 
0 02 22 28 M9638-1 10-000 
0 02 22 29 06028-555-80A 
0 02 24 67 EA-9500800-00 A 03 24 67 EA-9500801-00 
0 02 30 23 213-88665 A 03 30 23 400-24972 
0 02 30 24 213-88657 A 03 30 24 01680-141-EAO 
0 02 30 25 06009-555-DOA A 03 30 25 MAT-81126TOO 
D 02 30 26 EA-9500800-00 A 03 30 26 EA-9500801-00 
0 02 30 27 06043-555-800 A 03 30 28 HK-0346400-0A 
0 02 30 28 213-88608 A 03 30 27 213-48800 

A 03 33 37 400-25299 

A 03 33 38 400-25300 
0 02 34 8 SD-0600452-TP A 03 34 8 SD-0600454-TP 
D 02 34 1 6 214-42553 A 03 34 1 6 400-24849 
D 02 34 1 9 214-43551 A 03 34 1 9 400-24848 
0 02 34 29 GAK-A14040CO A 03 34 29 400-25036 
0 02 34 30 GAK-A14040AO A 03 34 30 400-25035 

A 03 34 35 SS-7110710-SL 
A 03 34 36 WP-0480856-SP 

0 02 36 6 213-90950 A 03 36 6 400-24864 
D 02 36 8 88213-125-AAO A 03 36 8 229-26356 
0 02 36 1 2 110-75801 A 03 36 1 2 229-26000 

-40-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART l«l PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.l'il'i' Ji NO .l'il'i' Ji NO .l'il'i' Ji NO .l'il'i' Ji NO 

A4078-550-00A 24 66 83141-527-000 16 30 GAK-A1401000 30 38 M4007-110-0AB 4 66 
83142-527-000 16 22 GAK-A1401000 32 22 

BT-0600401-EB 22 11 83143-527-000 16 20 GAK-A14020AO 32 23 NM-6030001-SC 33 10 
BT-0600401-EB 22 19 B3205-210-000 19 10 GAK-Al4030AO 32 24 NM-6030001-SC 34 26 
BT-0600401-EB 22 30 83214-047-000 16 11 GAK-A1503000 22 6 NM-6040001-SN 17 9 
BT-0600401-EB 30 41 83214-047-000 19 28 GAK-A1503000 22 25 NM-6040001-SN 17 10 
BT- 0600401-EB 30 42 83416-552-000 8 77 GAK-A17010AO 32 18 NM-6040002-SE 26 27 
BT-0600401-EB 32 30 B3428-521-000 18 25 GAK-A17040AO 30 39 NM-6040002-SE 26 30 
BT-0600401-EB 32 31 B3520-586-000 24 24 GAK-A17040AO 32 19 NM-6050001-SD 18 16 
BT-0600401-EB 32 32 83524-552-000 24 45 GAK-A17050AO 30 43 NM-6050001-SE 26 14 
BT-0600401-EB 32 33 83534-155-000 24 43 GAK-A17050AO 32 35 NM-6050001-SE 26 18 
BT-0600402-EA 24 20 83538-112-000 24 21 GAK-A2302BOO 22 4 NM-6060003-SC 15 6 
B1104-051-000 2 44 B3538-112-000 24 40 GAK-A2302COO 22 23 NM-6060003-SC 30 6 
Bllll-563-000 2 34 B8112-220-000 33 7 GAK-A23030AO 22 14 NM-6080001-SE 20 4 
B1129-051-000 2 22 B8202-205-000 33 5 GAK-A2303000 22 15 NM-6080001-SE 32 4 
Bll32-521-000 2 27 B8206-012-000 36 10 GAK-A2304000 22 16 NM-6080721-SE 34 5 
B1148-555-000 19 11 B8207-012-000 36 20 GAK- 29007000 30 33 NM-6160511-SE 26 17 
B1203-512-000 4 26 B8209-012-000 36 11 GAK- 29007000 32 25 NM-7040062-SB 17 11 
B1210-051-000 4 10 B8210-012-000 36 13 GAK- 29009000 22 18 NM-9050001-SC 33 30 
Bl214-019-000 4 32 B8228-125-000 33 35 GAK-29009000 30 34 NS-6080210-SP 10 65 
B1214-038-000 24 44 88404-352-000 36 16 GAK-29010000 22 5 NS-6110310-SP 16 9 
Bl308-055-000 4 35 B9102-057-000 36 18 GAK-29010000 22 24 NS-6110310-SP 19 26 
B1309-055-000 4 36 B9113-012-000 36 3 GAK-29010000 30 35 NS-6110420-SP 12 9 
Bl310-055-000 4 37 B9117 -563-000 12 35 GAK-29010000 32 26 NS-6110420-SP 12 31 
B1312-563-000-A 4 44 B9117 -563-000 36 19 GAK-29011000 22 17 NS-6110530-SP 8 35 
B1313-055-000 4 48 B9121-012-000 33 8 GAK-29011000 30 36 NS-6110530-SP 28 2 
B1314-055-000 4 39 GAK-29011000 32 27 NS-6150430-SP 15 14 
B1401-518-000 6 7 CM-3002000-01 2 49 GAK-29015000 32 28 NS-6150430-SP 30 14 
B1410-771-000 6 24 CM-3002000-01 20 13 GAK-29016000 30 37 NS-6680320-SP 10 22 
B1411-521-000 6 8 CM-3002000-01 32 13 GAK-29016000 32 29 
B1412-051-000 6 10 CM-3002001-B1 2 39 GHP-03511000 30 40 PA-3201502-00 15 2 
B1412-051-000 24 19 CQ-2020000-00 4 9 GHP-03511000 32 34 PA-3201502-00 30 2 
B1414-232-000 6 23 CQ-2020000-00 4 18 PA-3202001-00 34 2 
B1414-555-000 8 17 CQ-2020000-00 6 32 HK-0346101-00 22 27 PA-4001501-00 20 1 
B1437-051-000 6 4 CQ-2020000-00 10 9 HK-0346101-20 14 66 PA-4001501-00 32 1 
B1462-053-000 8 47 CQ-2020000-00 10 51 HK-0346101-40 30 29 PJ-3010651-04 15 11 
Bl467-053-0AO 8 25 CQ-2020000-00 12 8 HK-0346101-60 22 8 PJ-3010651-04 30 11 
B1467-563-000 6 14 CQ-2020000-00 12 15 HK-0346400-0A 14 60 PJ-3040651-02 20 10 
B1468-053-000 8 26 CQ-2020000-00 24 13 HK-0346400-0A 15 28 PJ-3040651-02 32 10 
B1501-241-HOO 8 39 CQ-2020000-00 24 15 HK-0346400-0A 22 7 PJ-3040651-02 34 13 
Bl502-246-000 8 44 CQ-2020000-00 24 60 HK-0346400-0A 22 26 PJ-3090652-02 32 37 
Bl510-155-000 8 98 CQ-2520000-00 8 21 HK-0346400-0A 30 28 PS-0500202-KP 24 58 
B1515-512-000 14 50 CQ-3000000-FO 8 15 HK-0346400-0B 17 6 PS-0600502-KP 16 37 
Bl526-527-00G 8 63 CQ-3030000-00 4 8 HX-0012300-0A 2 65 PX-0151010-00 15 12 
B1529-890-00C-A 19 7 CQ-5050000-00 4 11 HX-0012300-0A 4 72 PX-0151010-00 30 12 
B1604-012-000-A 10 7 CS-070081B-SH 14 33 HX-0012300-0A 17 13 PX-0151010-00 34 14 
B1610-512-000 10 39 CS-0700811-SH 14 34 HX-0012300-0A 32 36 
B1639-051-000 4 47 CS-0790731-SH 14 19 HX-0012300-00 30 44 RC-0560711-KP 19 12 
B1802-512-0AO-A 12 37 CS-1201010-SH 10 58 HX-0029500-0A 20 15 RE-0500000-KO 4 46 
B1803-515-0AO 12 39 CS-1201011-SH 10 59 HX-0029500-0A 22 9 RE-0500000-KO 8 78 
B1816-051-000 12 48 HX-0029500-0A 22 32 RE-0500000-KO 19 13 
B1817-051-000 12 45 D1455-055-BOO 8 33 HX-0029500-0A 32 16 RE-0500711-KP 10 8 
B1820-563-000 12 6 D1456-055-BOO 8 32 HX-0029500-0A 32 21 RE-0800000-KO 8 89 
B1821-051-000 12 7 D1680-141-EAO 15 24 HX-0029500-0B 20 16 RE-0800000-KO 18 10 
B1822-563-000 12 11 Dl680-141-EAO 30 24 HX-0029500-0B 22 10 RE-0900000-KO 10 61 
B1823-051-000 12 13 D2112-555-BOO 2 10 HX-0029500-0B 22 28 R0-0922702-00 10 45 
B1824-563-000 12 17 D2427-555-BOO-B 14 32 HX-0029500-0C 22 29 R0-0922702-00 19 14 
B1830-563-0AO 12 33 D2430-555-BOO 14 30 HX-0029500-0C 34 15 
B1834-512-000-A 12 30 D3162-555-BOO 19 25 HX-0029500-00 15 31 SB-1200002-00 4 54 
Bl905-520-000 4 3 D3168-555-HOB 16 12 HX- 0029500-00 22 2 SD-0380551-SL 2 28 
B1906-051-000 4 4 D3168-555-HOB 19 27 HX-0029500-00 22 31 SD-0470281-SP 16 6 
B1907-057-000 4 5 D8232-241-EOO 33 21 HX-0029500-00 32 15 SD-0600403-TP 34 7 
B3120-125-000 16 18 HX-0029500-00 32 20 SD-0600454-TP 34 8 
B3125-012-000 16 32 EA-9500B00-00 8 14 HX-0035400-0N 34 25 SD-0640322-TP 4 41 
B3125-527-000 16 31 EA-9500B00-00 24 9 SD-0640322-TP 4 42 
B3126-051-000 16 15 EA-9500B0l-OO 2 74 Jl067-000-000 36 5 SD-0640325-SP 14 39 
B3127-051-000 16 8 EA-9500B01-00 6 31 SD-0640451-TP 14 49 
B3127-527-000 16 7 EA-9500B01-00 8 54 MAH-152010AO 35 1 SD-0640482-SP 14 53 
B3128-051-000 16 2 EA-9500B01-00 14 62 MAT-80230TOO 34 32 SD-0640751-SP 14 44 
B3128-527-000 16 24 EA-9500BOl-00 15 26 MAT-80231TOO 34 31 SD-0700451-TP 18 18 
B3129-053-000 16 17 EA-9500B01-00 24 65 MAT -81126TOO 15 25 SD-0700451-TP 18 20 
B3132-051-000 16 16 EA-9500B01-00 24 67 MAT-81126TOO 30 25 SD-0720331-SP 20 5 
B3137-527-0AO 16 21 EA-9500B01-00 30 26 MC-3720016-00 6 13 SD-0720331-SP 32 5 
B3138-512-000 2 32 EA-9500B01-00 32 17 MC-3720016-02 36 7 SD-0800352-SP 15 10 
B3138-527-000 16 28 EA-9500B01-00 36 17 MDF-RX2700CO 36 4 SD-0800352-SP 30 10 
B3139-527-000 16 23 M4007 -110-0AA 4 65 SD-0800402-TP 10 34 

-41-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ~51 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

£111' 1i NO £:jl!: 1i NO £111' 1i NO £111' 1i NO 

SD-0800402-TP 15 13 SS-4110815-SP 2 17 SS-7110840-SP 15 29 TA-1450404-RO 2 9 
SD-0800402-TP 30 13 SS-4110815-SP 2 53 SS-7110840-SP 30 30 
SD-0800481-SP 8 45 SS-4110815-SP 2 56 SS-7110840-SP 33 3 WP-0320501-SC 14 3 
SD-0900701-TP 10 21 SS-4110815-SP 2 66 SS-7110840-SP 34 1 WP-0320501-SC 33 12 
SD-100080 I-SH 10 55 SS-4110815-SP 2 71 SS-7110910-TP 6 15 WP-0371016-SD 12 18 
SK-3241601-SC 33 13 SS-4110815-SP 2 73 SS-7110910-TP 8 42 WP-0371016-SD 17 5 
SK-3415001-SE 22 12 SS-4110815-SP 4 29 SS-7110910-TP 10 25 WP-0430800-SC 14 17 
SK-3415001-SE 22 13 SS-4110815-SP 24 46 SS-7110910-TP 16 33 WP-0450801-SD 4 67 
SK-3482500-SC 32 41 SS-4110815-SP 34 12 SS-7110910-TP 17 2 WP-0450801-SD 24 62 
SK-3482500-SC 33 16 SS-4111215-SP 2 2 SS-7111120-SP 14 22 WP-0480856-SP 34 36 
SK-3482501-SE 22 20 SS-4120615-SP 15 18 SS-7111120-TP 8 74 WP-0482086-SD 8 34 
SK-3514000-SC 34 39 SS-4120615-SP 30 18 SS-7111410-SP 10 11 WP-0501016-SD 15 30 
SL-4030631-SC 34 27 SS-4150915-SP 2 76 SS-7111410-SP 34 34 WP-0501016-SD 30 48 
SL-4030691-SC 30 45 SS-4150915-SP 24 35 SS-7111810-SP 15 22 WP-0501046-SC 8 18 
SL-4030691-SC 32 38 SS-41509157SP 24 37 SS-7111810-SP 30 22 WP-0501046-SC 17 12 
SL-4040881-SC 8 95 SS-5090610-SP 2 21 SS-7111810-TP 12 14 WP-0621016-SD 10 5 
Sll-1050801-SR 8 72 SS-5110740-TP 33 4 SS-7111810-TP 14 64 WP-0621016-SD 14 67 
Sll-204100 1-SB 24 47 SS-6081810-SP 10 66 SS-7120760-SP 4 55 WP-0621016-SD 35 2 
SM-2041001-SB 24 64 SS-6090410-TP 6 12 SS-7120760-SP 15 16 WP-0641601-SD 15 4 
SM-3031401-SE 33 9 SS-6090520-SP 19 16 SS-7120760-SP 24 31 WP-0641601-SD 30 4 
Sll-4032501-SB 30 46 SS-6090620-SP 19 22 SS-7120760-SP 30 16 WP-0850002-SP 12 28 
SM-4034001-SN 32 39 SS-6090630-SP 2 38 SS-7150740-SP 8 96 WP-1612616-SE 26 15 
Sll-4041001-SC 26 26 SS-6090810-SP 12 19 SS-7150910-TP 2 19 WS-0510002-KN 26 19 
Sll-4041201-SC 26 28 SS-6090910-TP 8 50 SS-7151210-SP 15 8 WS-0610002-KN 35 3 
Sll-4042001-SC 26 29 SS-6091022-TP 6 19 SS-7151210-SP 30 8 WS-0610002-KP 14 61 
Sll-4051405-SE 26 13 SS-6110480-SP 24 10 SS-7151610-SP 35 4 WS-1643202-KR 26 16 
Sll-4061001-SB 30 32 SS-6110630-TP 8 64 SS-7621040-SP 2 7 WT-0530002-KS 2 61 
SM-4061001-SB 32 40 SS-6110710-TP 8 53 SS-8110422-TP 12 55 
SII-6021000-TP 33 29 SS-6110710-TP 14 59 SS-8110422-TP 14 20 101-07902 10 3 
SJl-6030802-TP 14 2 SS-6110810-TP 19 18 SS-8110510-SP 14 25 101-09700 12 56 
Sll-6040800-SP 19 31 SS-6111010-SP 24 28 SS-8110510-SP 14 35 101-09809 12 57 
SJl-6040802-TP 14 57 SS-6111140-SP 2 60 SS-8111010-TP 4 43 101-09908 12 25 
Sll-6041202-TP 14 16 SS-6111140-SP 2 70 SS-8150510-TP 12 43 101-10906 12 58 
SII-6044002-TP 34 3 SS-6111140-SP 14 40 SS-8150710-SP 8 9 101-11003 12 59 
SJl-6051002-TP 20 8 SS-6111140-SP 14 43 SS-8150710-SP 8 93 101-11102 12 20 
SJl-6051002-TP 32 8 SS-6111210-SP 4 68 SS-8150710-TP 4 49 101-11201 12 60 
Sll-6051402-TP 8 67 SS-6111610-SP 10 37 SS-8150710-TP 4 73 101-12407 12 26 
Sll-6051602-TP 18 8 SS-6111610-SP 34 10 SS-8150822-TP 4 6 101-12506 12 61 
Sll-6051602-TP 18 12 SS-6120930-TP 10 63 SS-8150822-TP 4 13 101-12605 12 62 
Sll-6051602-TP 18 14 SS-6121610-TP 10 16 SS-8150822-TP 4 30 101-12704 12 21 
Sll-6052002-TP 8 91 SS-6121610-TP 14 46 SS-8150822-TP 4 64 101-16804 14 27 
Sll-6061202-TP 18 2 SS-6121610-TP 14 48 SS-8150822-TP 10 28 101-20004 15 20 
SII-6061602-TP 15 3 SS-6121860-SP 10 43 SS-8151150-SP 12 50 101-20004 30 20 
Sll-6061602-TP 30 3 SS-6151040-SP 14 56 SS-8151150-TP 6 5 101-24204 16 10 
SII-6061610-SC 26 12 SS-6151040-SP 20 14 SS-8151150-TP 10 14 101-24303 16 14 
Sll-6061802-TP 10 40 SS-6151040-SP 32 14 SS-8151150-TP 12 38 101-24501 16 3 
Sll-6062502-TP 8 37 SS-6151210-SP 2 72 SS-8151150-TP 12 40 101-26803 24 59 
Sll-6062502-TP 18 22 SS-6151220-SP 34 33 SS-8151550-SP 4 59 102-01200 2 58 
SM-6082002-SP 20 2 SS-6151440-SP 33 2 SS-8660530-TP 4 50 102-05201 10 20 
SII-6082002-TP 32 2 SS-6151780-SP 8 27 SS-8660530-TP 12 44 103-21107 16 35 
SII-6082502-TP 12 29 SS-6151812-TP 14 36 SS-8660530-TP 12 47 105-02300 19 21 
Sll-8050502-TP 10 6 SS-6151920-SP 8 30 SS-8660530-TP 12 53 105-09701 8 22 
SII-8050602-TP 8 56 SS-6152440-SP 6 29 SS-8660610-TP 4 40 105-29808 36 9 
Sll-8050602-TP 8 86 SS-6153040-SP 12 27 SS-8660610-TP 8 8 106-04809 4 71 
SII-8050602-TP 19 20 SS-6153040-SP 33 22 SS-8660610-TP 10 19 106-18304 19 8 
SM-8050612-TP 10 52 SS-6580752-TP 10 57 SS-8660610-TP 10 60 107-04807 19 19 
SM-8052502-TP 18 15 SS-6661110-SP 4 24 SS-8660612-TP 8 3 107-13501 8 75 
SM-8060602-TP 4 28 SS-7060610-SP 14 8 SS-8660612-TP 14 52 107-13766 8 81 
SII-8080802-TP 6 21 SS-7060610-SP 14 9 SS-8660670-SP 12 46 107-13808 8 83 
SII-8080812-TP 4 14 SS-7060610-SP 14 14 SS-8660810-TP 4 16 107-14202 8 70 
SII-9061203-SE 18 31 SS-7060610-SP 14 15 SS-8660810-TP 4 21 107-14509 8 84 
SQ-1110401-MZ 12 51 SS-7090510-SP 18 26 SS-8660810-TP 8 82 107-14608 8 85 
SQ-1110401-MZ 24 26 SS-7090520-SP 16 29 SS-8660810-TP 12 49 107-15001 8 61 
SQ-1110401-MZ 24 39 SS-7090520-TP 2 33 SS-8661030-SP 4 53 107-15100 8 60 
SQ-1150451-MZ 24 27 SS-7090610-SP 10 30 SS-9151440-CP 10 4 107-15308 8 66 
SQ-1150451-MZ 24 38 SS-7090910-SP 6 9 107-15704 8 62 
SS-2090710-TP 2 23 SS-7090910-TP 10 32 TA -0550604- RO 2 46 107-16504 8 76 
SS-2090710-TP 2 29 SS-7091410-SP 19 15 TA-0550604-RO 2 59 107-18203 8 69 
SS-2090710-TP 2 31 SS-7110510-SP 8 20 TA-0620504-RO 2 75 107-27204 33 25 
SS-2110920-TP 2 37 SS-7110510-SP 24 12 TA-0750704-RO 2 48 107-27303 33 24 
SS-3090610-SP 24 17 SS-7110570-SP 17 4 TA-0750704-RO 4 74 107-39209 33 36 
SS-4110515-SP 2 35 SS-7110710-SL 34 35 TA-0750704-RO 8 10 107-42005 36 21 
SS-4110615-SP 24 22 SS-7110710-SP 4 57 TA-0800704-RO 33 31 107-48101 33 11 
SS-4110615-SP 24 41 SS-7110830-SP 6 17 TA-1050504-RO 2 45 107-53002 33 26 
SS-4110815-SP 2 5 SS-7110830-SP 8 80 TA-1050504-RO 2 64 107-55205 33 15 
SS-4110815-SP 2 14 SS-7110830-SP 24 33 TA-1250504-RO 2 15 107-55254 33 14 

-42-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
~ilf J( NO .ll.i!f J( NO .ll.i!f J( NO .ll.i!f J( NO 

107-74305 8 58 213-39809 8 79 213-53909 14 29 213-68709 38 1 
107-74354 8 57 213-40005 8 87 213-54006 14 26 213-68808 38 7 
107-74404 8 59 213-40104 8 31 213-54105 14 37 213-68907 38 8 
110-72204 16 19 213-40302 8 90 213.;.54204 14 38 213-69004 38 9 
110-72402 16 13 213-40401 8 1 213-54204 14 42 213-69103 38 10 
110-72402 19 30 213-40500 8 2 213-54501 14 21 213-69202 38 11 
111-00500 30 21 213-40708 24 11 213-54600 14 55 213-69301 38 12 
131-67903 26 22 213-40906 8 97 213-54709 14 58 213-69400 38 13 
131-68000 26 23 213-41151 8 46 213-54907 14 18 213-69509 38 19 
131-68109 26 24 213-41508 8 68 213-55102 14 54 213-69608 38 20 
131-68208 26 25 213-41607 8 65 213-55706 19 24 213-69707 38 21 
135-15606 30 19 213-41904 8 4 213-55755 19 23 213-69806 38 22 
137-65607 24 42 213-42407 28 4 213-55805 2 20 213-69905 38 23 
145-12503 19 17 213-42506 18 4 213-55904 2 6 213-70002 38 24 
179-12106 2 26 213-42555 18 3 213-56001 19 6 213-70150 38 52 

213-42605 18 5 213-56308 20 11 213-70259 38 58 
210-06002 28 5 213-42704 18 9 213-56308 32 11 213-70358 38 59 
210-06408 28 3 213-42803 18 13 213-56407 20 12 213-70457 38 60 
210-06507 28 1 213-42902 18 17 213-56407 32 12 213-70556 38 61 
210-48707 8 88 213-43009 18 11 213-56506 20 3 213-70655 38 62 
213-31202 2 11 213-43108 18 32 213-56506 32 3 213-70853 38 25 
213-31301 2 4 213-43157 18 30 213-56605 32 6 213-70952 38 31 
213-31608 2 18 213-43207 18 I 213-56704 20 9 213-71059 38 32 
213-31756 2 8 213-43355 18 21 213-56704 32 9 213-71158 38 33 
213-31806 2 12 213-43405 18 19 213-56803 20 7 213-71257 38 34 
213-31905 2 54 213-43702 18 6 213-56803 32 7 213-71356 38 35 
213-32002 2 13 213-43801 18 7 213-57959 19 3 213-71455 38 36 
213-32101 2 55 213-45103 24 34 213-57967 19 1 213-71554 38 40 
213-32200 2 51 213-45202 24 36 213-58205 19 9 213-71653 38 46 
213-32309 2 16 213-45301 33 27 213-61407 2 63 213-71752 38 47 
213-32507 4 12 213-45350 33 23 213-61704 12 36 213-71851 38 48 
213-32705 4 1 213-45509 33 34 213-62108 12 4 213-71950 38 49 
213-33000 4 2 213-45608 24 25 213-62504 6 1 213-72057 38 50 
213-33109 4 17 213-45657 24 23 213-63106 17 3 213-72156 38 51 
213-33406 4 58 213745707 24 2 213-63601 14 41 213-72255 38 69 
213-33703 4 22 213-45756 24 1 213-64104 10 10 213-72354 38 70 
213-33802 4 45 213-45806 24 3 213-64203 10 2 213-72453 38 71 
213-33901 4 60 213-45905 24 4 213-64252 10 1 213-72552 38 72 
213-34008 4 61 213-46002 24 18 213-65002 2 42 213-72651 8 51 
213-34701 12 24 213-46101 24 29 213-65002 38 66 213-72651 38 73 
213-34800 12 34 213-46200 24 30 213-65101 38 67 213-72750 38 74 
213-34800 36 14 213-46309 24 6 213-65200 38 68 213-72859 38 75 
213-34909 12 5 213-46358 24 5 213-65606 2 40 213-72958 38 76 
213-35104 12 3 213-46408 24 8 213-65606 38 63 213-73055 38 77 
213-35500 12 10 213-46507 24 7 213-65705 38 64 213-73154 38 78 
213-35708 12 12 213-46606 24 32 213-65804 38 65 213-73253 38 79 
213-35807 12 16 213-46705 33 33 213-66109 38 2 213-73352 38 80 
213-36300 10 56 213-46804 33 28 213-66208 38 3 213-73451 38 81 
213-36508 4 20 213-46903 33 32 213-66307 38 4 213-73550 38 82 
213-36557 4 19 213-47000 24 14 213-66406 2 36 213-73659 38 83 
213-36607 10 49 213-47109 8 13 213-66406 38 5 213-73758 38 84 
213-36656 10 48 213-47208 24 16 213-66505 38 6 213-73857 38 85 
213-36706 10 53 213-47406 6 30 213-66604 38 14 213-73956 38 86 
213-36805 10 41 213-48206 16 34 213-66703 38 15 213-74053 38 87 
213-37209 10 38 213-48503 15 7 213-66802 38 16 213-74152 38 88 
213-37308 10 33 213-48503 30 7 213-66901 10 42 213-74251 38 89 
213-37407 10 26 213-48602 15 5 213-66901 38 17 213-74350 38 90 
213-37506 10 23 213-48602 30 5 213-67008 38 18 213-74459 38 91 
213-37605 10 35 213-48701 15 9 213-67156 38 53 213-74558 38 92 
213-37704 10 24 213-48701 30 9 213-67255 38 54 213-74657 38 37 
213-37803 8 92 213-48800 15 27 213-67354 38 55 213-74756 38 38 
213-37803 10 27 213-48800 30 27 213-67453 8 52 213-74855 38 39 
213-37803 10 68 213-48909 2 41 213-67453 38 56 213-78104 12 41 
213-37902 10 31 213-48958 30 1 213-67552 38 57 213-78302 8 5 
213-38009 10 36 213-49105 15 1 213-67651 38 26 213-78302 10 13 
213-38306 10 29 213-49105 30 47 213-67750 38 27 213-78401 12 22 
213-38603 6 18 213-51002 33 19 213-67859 38 28 213-78500 12 23 
213-38801 6 20 213-51101 33 18 213-67958 8 55 213-78708 19 29 
213-38900 6 22 213-51150 33 17 213-67958 38 29 213-78906 10 54 
213-39007 6 28 213-51200 33 20 213-68055 38 30 213-79003 33 6 
213-39056 6 27 213-51457 33 1 213-68154 38 41 213-87055 12 32 
213-39106 4 7 213-53008 4 56 213-68253 38 42 213-87402 10 64 
213-39304 6 25 213-53701 14 24 213-68352 38 43 213-87501 4 31 
213-39502 4 15 213-53750 14 23 213-68451 6 11 213-87600 4 34 
213-39601 8 71 213-53800 14 31 213-68451 38 44 213-87709 4 33 
213-39700 8 73 213-53859 14 28 213-68550 38 45 213-87808 4 38 

-43-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T 8 ~51 / 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~AGE REF J'/,{f!: Ji NO fil,* Ji NO 81t* Ji NO J'lt* NO 

213-87907 4 69 226-56102 30 15 400-24965 22 I 
213-88004 10 62 228-14909 6 3 400-24966 22 21 
213-88400 6 16 228-14909 6 6 400-24972 15 23 
213-88509 20 6 228-63203 18 24 400-24972 30 23 
213-89200 14 1 228-63252 18 23 400-25035 34 30 
213-89309 14 6 228-77609 2 52 400-25036 34 29 
213-89309 14 12 229-01805 2 50 400-25299 33 37 
213-89408 14 7 229-04106 8 7 400-25300 33 38 
213-89408 14 13 229-04106 10 18 400-27746 6 26 
213-89507 14 5 229-04155 8 6 400-33026 8 12 
213-89556 14 4 229-04155 10 17 400-33027 8 11 
213-89606 14 11 229-07604 8 43 400-33029 8 19 
213-89655 14 10 229-11804 10 44 400-33030 8 24 
213-89705 14 45 229-12000 10 46 400-33031 8 41 
213-89804 14 47 229-12109 10 47 400-33032 8 40 
213-89911 14 51 229-26000 36 12 400-42611 12 63 
213-90000 12 I 229-26356 36 8 
213-90109 12 2 229-30309 26 7 
213-90208 14 65 229-30408 26 5 
213-90307 36 22 229-30507 26 2 
213-90554 16 4 229-30556 26 20 
213-90562 16 1 229-30705 26 3 
214-02300 4 27 229-30804 26 11 
214-05204 6 2 229-30903 26 10 
214-06103 8 48 229-31000 26 9 
214-06509 8 28 229-31109 26 8 
214-06608 8 49 229-31307 26 6 
214-08505 2 25 229-31406 26 4 
214-08554 2 24 229-32404 18 28 
214-13158 36 1 229-32453 18 27 
214-13257 36 15 229-33006 36 2 
214-27000 4 63 229-34202 18 35 
214-27059 4 62 229-34301 18 36 
214-30400 10 67 229-34400 18 34 
214-37207 34 38 229-34509 18 33 
214-37306 34 37 229-34707 18 29 
214-37900 8 36 229-51552 2 47 
214-38106 34 28 229-52501 15 21 
214-38205 8 99 230-06406 16 36 
214-38403 34 4 231-05554 30 31 
214-38502 34 6 232-08507 2 68 
214-38601 34 9 232-08556 2 67 
214-38700 34 11 232-08606 2 69 
214-41100 16 5 236-30007 24 48 
214-41209 17 7 236-30007 24 49 
214-41308 17 8 236-30007 24 50 
214-41407 17 1 236-30007 24 51 
214-42603 34 17 236-30007 24 52 
214-42702 34 18 236~30007 24 53 
214-42900 34 20 236-30007 24 54 
214-43007 34 21 236-30007 24 55 
214-43106 34 22 236-30007 24 56 
214-43205 34 23 236-30007 24 57 
214-43809 34 24 236-30007 24 63 
225-37658 19 2 236-36202 19 5 
225-38151 19 4 262-25201 8 29 
225-38706 19 32 262-26209 15 19 
226-02601 2 62 269-10059 26 21 
226-04300 4 25 269-10158 26 I 
226-04904 4 23 
226-09309 10 15 400-09103 10 50 
226-09408 10 12 400-16145 4 52 
226-09804 12 42 400-16146 4 51 
226-11701 12 54 400-16148 4 75 
226-11909 12 52 400-16798 2 1 
226-17609 16 25 400-18339 8 16 
226-18904 16 26 400-18340 8 38 
226-18904 16 27 400-18341 8 23 
226-19100 2 57 400-19114 2 3 
226-20504 24 61 400-24848 34 19 
226-20801 14 63 400-24849 34 16 
226-50055 2 43 400-24852 8 94 
226-51202 2 30 400-24855 4 70 
226-56003 15 17 400-24857 22 3 
226-56003 30 17 400-24858 22 22 
226-56102 15 15 400-24864 36 6 

-44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

-45-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
MARKETING & SALES H.Q. 

8-2-1, KOKURYO- CHO, CHOFU-SHI 

TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN 
PHONE: (81)3-3480-2357. 2358 
FAX: (81)3-3430-4909. 4914 

Copyright@ 2002-2006 JUKI CORP. 

*~ro~3~~M~~~,~~9~~t 
Ht.tl:l-il:9o 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKI f*iX~t± 
:;= 182-8655 Jli:Ei:WWo.l:tili'P§!l~lllJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (ft~) 

B~ t.. \>.l<t\b, <::::*§~!;:!: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

i\i,'~;;$:$ 
TEL. 03-3480-2357( 5-1 1" JH ;_,) 

* ~ (J)!\-'Y IJ A !- l;tj!ljtl'l,?i{_&rot:::/;';>'f]5-tJ: ( ~£9 .Q:lj\:)'J';I? LJ ;!: 9 o 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*~(J),\-'YIJ:A H;t, 2006Jf.1F.l !Jl.:ff:(J)i!lJtl'/,tt:li\~~mL-t:::t.ro~9o 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2006. 

Printed in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




